
  1  

1  

2015 

LANGUAGE SKILLS 

2 ● Grammar Review 

8 ● Vocabulary Building 

9 ● Reading Practice 

10 ● Conversation Skills 

11 ● Language Courses 

11 ● Writing Scripts 

 

LANGUAGE REFERENCE 

12 ● Dictionaries 

14 ● Grammar Reference 

16 ● Idioms & Slang Reference 

 

ENGLISH AS A SECOND LANGUAGE 

16 ● ESL Exam Prep 

17 ● ESL Reference 

18 ● ESL Skills 

18 ● English General Reference 

 

ASL, JUVENILE 

19 ● American Sign Language 

19 ● For Juvenile Learners 

 

LANGUAGE FOR PROFESSIONALS 

20 ● Medical Spanish 

21 ● Spanish for the Workplace 

 

LANGUAGE FOR TRAVEL 

21 ● Phrasebooks for Travel 

23 ● Culture/Travel 

 

24 ● LANGUAGE LAB App 

24 ● SERIES Index 

 

 

Online audio and flashcard app  

available at mhlanguagelab.com 

 

 

�  Pictured titles (Bestsellers or NEW)  



  2  

2  

Demystified 

Course reviews combine exceptionally clear 
explanations with end-of-chapter quizzes to 
decode frustrating concepts. 
Each book: Beginner–Adv. Beginner • 
7⅜ × 9⅛• 

American Sign Language 
Demystified with DVD 
Kristin Mulrooney 
304 pp • Downloadable video • $24.95TR 
e-book: 978-0-07-160138-2 • 0-07-160138-4 

Chinese Demystified 
Claudia Ross 
448 pp • $22.00TR 
978-0-07-147725-3 • 0-07-147725-X 
e-book: 978-0-07-163416-8 • 0-07-163416-9 

English Grammar Demystified 
Phyllis Dutwin 
352 pp • $23.00TR 
978-0-07-160080-4 • 0-07-160080-9 
e-book: 978-0-07-160081-1 • 0-07-160081-7 

ESL Demystified 
Ed Swick 
400 pp • Audio CD • $25.00TR 
978-0-07-182077-6 • 0-07-182077-9 
e-book: 978-0-07-182078-3 • 0-07-182078-7 

French Demystified, 2 nd Edition � 
Annie Heminway 
432 pp • Audio CD • $25.00TR 
978-0-07-175578-8 • 0-07-175578-0 
e-book: 978-0-07-175577-1 • 0-07-175577-2 

French Conversation Demystified 
Eliane Kurbegov 
256 pp • Two Audio CDs • $27.95TR 
978-0-07-163544-8 • 0-07-163544-0 
e-book: 978-0-07-174331-0 • 0-07-174331-6 

German Demystified, 2 nd  Edition 
Ed Swick 
496 pp • Audio CD • $25.00TR 
978-0-07-175588-7 • 0-07-175588-8 
e-book: 978-0-07-175587-0 • 0-07-175587-X 

German Conversation Demystified 
Ed Swick 
256 pp • Two Audio CDs • $29.00TR 
978-0-07-162722-1 • 0-07-162722-7 
e-book: 978-0-07-181525-3 • 0-07-181525-2 

Italian Demystified, 2 nd Edition 
Marcel Danesi 
480 pp • Audio CD • $25.00TR 
978-0-07-175601-3 • 0-07-175601-9 
e-book: 978-0-07-175600-6 • 0-07-175600-0 

Italian Conversation Demystified 
Beth Bartolini-Salimbeni 
256 pp • Downloadable audio • $28.00TR 
e-book: 978-0-07-181527-7 • 0-07-181527-9 

Japanese Demystified, 2 nd Ed. � 
Eriko Sato 
496 pp • Audio CD • $25.00TR 
978-0-07-179771-9 • 0-07-179771-8 
e-book: 978-0-07-179772-6 • 0-07-179772-6 

Latin Demystified 
Richard Prior 
400 pp • $23.00TR 
978-0-07-147727-7 • 0-07-147727-6 
e-book: 978-0-07-176228-1 • 0-07-176228-0 

Spanish Demystified, 2 nd Ed. � 
Jenny Petrow 
496 pp • Audio CD • LL App • $25.00TR 
978-0-07-175592-4 • 0-07-175592-6 
e-book: 978-0-07-175591-7 • 0-07-175591-8 

Spanish Conversation Demystified 
Jenny Petrow and Saskia Gorospe Rombouts 
256 pp • Two Audio CDs • $29.00TR 
978-0-07-162707-8 • 0-07-162707-3 
e-book: 978-0-07-162707-8 • 0-07-162707-3 

______________________________________ 

Drills 

Intensive exercises hammer home correct 
forms and functions until they stick. 
Each book: Beginner–Adv. Beginner • 
8½ × 10⅞ 

English Grammar Drills 
Mark Lester 
320 pp • $14.00TR 
978-0-07-159811-8 • 0-07-159811-1 
e-book: 978-0-07-170190-7 • 0-07-170190-7 

English Verb Drills 
Ed Swick 
192 pp • $15.00TR 
978-0-07-160870-1 • 0-07-160870-2 
e-book: 978-0-07-160871-8 • 0-07-160871-0 

French Grammar Drills, 2 nd Edition 
Eliane Kurbegov 
320 pp • $13.00TR 
978-0-07-178949-3 • 0-07-178949-9 
e-book: 978-0-07-178950-9 • 0-07-178950-2 

French Verb Drills, 4 th Edition 
R.de Roussy de Sales 
160 pp • Online Practice • $13.00TR 

978-0-07-174474-4 • 0-07-174474-6 
e-book: 978-0-07-174618-2 • 0-07-174618-8 

French Vocabulary Drills � NEW 
David Stillman, Ronni Gordon 
256 pp • LL App • $13.00TR 
978-0-07-182642-6 • 0-07-182642-4 
e-book: 978-0-07-182649-5 • 0-07-182649-1 

German Grammar Drills, 2 nd Ed. � 
Ed Swick 
336 pp • $14.00TR 
978-0-07-178945-5 • 0-07-178945-6 
e-book: 978-0-07-178946-2 • 0-07-178946-4 

German Verb Drills, 4 th Edition  
Astrid Henschel 
160 pp • Online Practice • $13.00TR 
978-0-07-174471-3 • 0-07-174471-1 
e-book: 978-0-07-174619-9 • 0-07-174619-6 

German Vocabulary Drills  [Mar ’15] 
David Stillman, Daniele Godor, Ronni Gordon 
288 pp • LL App • $13.00TR 
978-0-07-182614-3 • 0-07-182614-9 
e-book: 978-0-07-182615-0 • 0-07-182615-7 

Italian Grammar Drills, 2 nd Edition  
Paola Nanni-Tate 
400 pp • $13.00TR 
978-0-07-178967-7 • 0-07-178967-7 
e-book: 978-0-07-178968-4 • 0-07-178968-5 

Italian Verb Drills, 3 rd Edition � 
Paola Nanni-Tate 
192 pp • Online Practice • $14.00TR 
978-0-07-174473-7 • 0-07-174473-8 
e-book: 978-0-07-174617-5 • 0-07-174617-X 

Grammar Review 



  3  

3  

Italian Vocabulary Drills  NEW 
David Stillman, Tiziano Cherubini, Ronni Gordon 
288 pp • LL App • $13.00TR 
978-0-07-182377-7 • 0-07-182377-8 
e-book: 978-0-07-182378-4 • 0-07-182378-6 

Latin Verb Drills 
Richard Prior 
160 pp • $14.00TR 
978-0-07-145395-0 • 0-07-145395-4 
e-book: 978-0-07-170921-7 • 0-07-170921-7 

Spanish Grammar Drills, 2 nd Edition 
Rogelio Vallecillos 
368 pp • $13.00TR 
978-0-07-178947-9 • 0-07-178947-2 
e-book: 978-0-07-178948-6 • 0-07-178948-0 

Spanish Verb Drills, 4 th Edition 
Vivienne Bey 
208 pp • Online Practice • $13.00TR 
978-0-07-174472-0 • 0-07-174472-X 
e-book: 978-0-07-174616-8 • 0-07-174616-1 

Spanish Vocabulary Drills  NEW 
Ronni Gordon, David Stillman 
256 pp • LL App • $13.00TR 
978-0-07-180500-1 • 0-07-180500-1 
e-book: 978-0-07-180501-8 • 0-07-180501-X 

_______________________________________ 
Easy Step-by-Step 
Series originator: Barbara Bregstein 
Bestselling approach highlights the most  
frequently-used verbs and vocabulary. 
Each book: 7⅜ × 9¼ 

Easy English Step-by-Step for ESL 
Learners � 
Danielle Pelletier 
Adv. Beginner • 416 pp • $15.00TR 
978-0-07-182098-1 • 0-07-182098-1 
e-book: 978-0-07-182099-8 • 0-07-182099-X 

Easy French Step-by-Step � 
Myrna Bell Rochester 
Adv. Beginner • 400 pp • $15.00TR 
978-0-07-145387-5 • 0-07-145387-3 
e-book: 978-0-07-164221-7 • 0-07-164221-7 

Easy German Step-by-Step  
Ed Swick 
Adv.Beginner • 400 pp • LL App • $15.00TR 
978-0-07-184047-7 • 0-07-184047-8 
e-book: 978-0-07-184045-1 • 0-07-184045-3 

Easy Italian Step-by-Step  
Paola Nanni-Tate 
Adv. Beginner • 336 pp • $15.00TR 
978-0-07-145389-9 • 0-07-145389-X 
e-book: 978-0-07-164222-4 • 0-07-164222-6 

Japanese Step-by-Step, 2nd Ed. 
Gene Nishi 
Adv. Beginner • 256 pp • Online audio • 
$18.95TR 
978-0-07-171362-7 • 0-07-171362-X 

Easy Spanish Step-by-Step � 
Barbara Bregstein 
Adv. Beginner • 320 pp • $12.95TR 
978-0-07-146338-6 • 0-07-146338-0 
e-book: 978-0-07-148317-9 • 0-07-148317-9 

Advanced Spanish Step-by-Step � 
Barbara Bregstein 
Intermediate–Advanced • 320 pp • $16.00TR 
978-0-07-176873-3 • 0-07-176873-4 
e-book: 978-0-07-176874-0 • 0-07-176874-2 

______________________________________ 
Practice Makes Perfect® 
Leading workbook series in the category 
combines concise explanations with 
extensive and focused practice. 
Each book: Adv. Beginner–Intermediate 
(unless indicated) • 8½ × 10⅞ 

Arabic 

Arabic Vocabulary 
Mahmoud Gaafar and Jane Wightwick 
192 pp • $16.00TR 
978-0-07-175639-6 • 0-07-175639-6 
e-book: 978-0-07-175640-2 • 0-07-175640-X 

Arabic Pronouns and Prepositions 
Otared Haidar 
192 pp • $16.00TR 
978-0-07-175973-1 • 0-07-175973-5 
e-book: 978-0-07-175974-8 • 0-07-175974-3 

Arabic Verb Tenses 
Mahmoud Gaafar and Jane Wightwick 
304 pp • $18.00TR 
978-0-07-175636-5 • 0-07-175636-1 
e-book: 978-0-07-175637-2 • 0-07-175637-X 

Chinese 

Basic Chinese 
Xiaozhou Wu et al. 
Beginner • 224 pp • LL App • $14.00TR 
978-0-07-178426-9 • 0-07-178426-8 
e-book: 978-0-07-178427-6 • 0-07-178427-6 

Beginning Chinese, Interactive Ed. 
LiveABC 
Beginner • 160 pp • Full color • Two CD-ROMs 
(PC only) • $24.95TR 
978-0-07-160412-3 • 0-07-160412-X 

Writing Chinese Characters 
Zhe Jiaoshe 
Adv. Beginner • 224 pp • $16.00TR 
978-0-07-182803-1 • 0-07-182803-6 

English/ESL 

Advanced English Grammar for 
ESL Learners 
Mark Lester 
Advanced • 240 pp • $16.00TR 
978-0-07-159879-8 • 0-07-159879-0 
e-book: 978-0-07-174333-4 • 0-07-174333-2 

Advanced English Reading and 
Comprehension 
Diane Engelhardt 
Advanced • 224 pp • $15.00TR 
978-0-07-179886-0 • 0-07-179886-2 
e-book: 978-0-07179887-7 • 0-07-179887-0 

Advanced English Vocabulary 
Games 
Chris Gunn 
Advanced • 224 pp • $15.00TR 
978-0-07-184114-6 • 0-07-184114-8 

Basic English, Premium 2 nd Ed. � 
Julie Lachance                                    [Apr ’15] 
Beginner • 224 pp • LL App w/audio • 
$14.00TR  
978-0-07-184962-3 • 0-07-184962-9 
e-book: 978-0-07-184963-0 • 0-07-184963-7 

English Conversation � 
Jean Yates 
176 pp • $13.00TR 
978-0-07-177085-9 • 0-07-177085-2 
e-book: 978-0-07-177086-6 • 0-07-177086-0 



  4  

4  

 

English Grammar For ESL Learners, 
2nd Edition � 
Ed Swick 
208 pp • LL App • $13.00TR 
978-0-07-180737-1 • 0-07-180737-3 
e-book: 978-0-07-180738-8 • 0-07-180738-1 

English Problem Solver 
Ed Swick 
192 pp • $14.00TR 
978-0-07-179124-3 • 0-07-179124-8 
e-book: 978-0-07-179125-0 • 0-07-179124-8 

English Pronouns and Prepositions, 
2nd Edition 
Ed Swick 
144 pp • $12.00TR 
978-0-07-175387-6 • 0-07-175387-7 
e-book: 978-0-07-175388-3 • 0-07-175388-5 

English Sentence Builder 
Ed Swick 
192 pp • $13.00TR 
978-0-07-159960-3 • 0-07-159960-6 
e-book: 978-0-07-159961-0 • 0-07-159961-4 

English Verbs, 2 nd Edition 
Loretta Gray 
208 pp • LL App • $13.00TR 
978-0-07-180735-7 • 0-07-180735-7 
e-book: 978-0-07-180736-4 • 0-07-180736-5 

English Vocabulary for Beginning 
ESL Learners, 2 nd Edition 
Jean Yates 
192 pp • LL App • $14.00 TR 
978-0-07-176303-5 • 0-07-176303-1 
e-book: 978-0-07-176304-2 • 0-07-176304-X 

English Vocabulary Games  
Chris Gunn 
224 pp • $15.00TR 
978-0-07-182072-1 • 0-07-182072-8 

Idiomatic English 
Loretta Gray 
288 pp • $20.00TR 
978-0-8442-2394-0 • 0-8442-2394-8 

Intermediate English Grammar for 
ESL Learners, 2 nd Edition �  
Robin Torres-Gouzerh                  [May '15]  
Intermediate • 224 pp • LL App • $15.00TR 
978-0-07-184051-4 • 0-07-184051-6 
e-book: 978-0-07-184092-7 • 0-07-184092-3 

Intermediate English Reading and 
Comprehension 
Diane Engelhardt 
Intermediate • 224 pp • $15.00T 
978-0-07-179884-6 • 0-07-179884-6 
e-book: 978-0-07-179885-3 • 0-07-179885-4 

English Articles and Determiners 
Up Close 
Mark Lester 
Intermediate • 7⅜ × 9⅛• • 128 pp • $13.00TR 
978-0-07-175206-0 • 0-07-175206-4 
e-book: 978-0-07-175355-5 • 0-07-17535- 

English Verb Tenses Up Close 
Mark Lester 
Intermediate • 7⅜ × 9⅛• • 176 pp • $13.00TR 
978-0-07-175212-1 • 0-07-175212-9 
e-book: 978-0-07-175354-8 • 0-07-175354-0 

French 

Advanced French Grammar 
Veronique Mazet 
Advanced • 7⅜ × 9⅛• • 304 pp • $16.00TR 
978-0-07-147695-9 • 0-07-147695-4 
e-book: 978-0-07-177172-6 • 0-07-177172-7 

Basic French � 
Eliane Kurbegov 
Beginner • 256 pp • $13.00TR 
978-0-07-163469-4 • 0-07-163469-X 
e-book: 978-0-07-174510-9 • 0-07-174510-6 

Complete French All-in-One � 
Annie Heminway 
656 pp • LL App • $35.00TR 
978-0-07-181954-1 • 0-07-181954-1 
e-book: 978-0-07-181955-8 • 0-07-181955-X 

Complete French Grammar,  
2nd Edition � 
Annie Heminway 
320 pp • 4-hrs online audio • $14.00TR 
978-0-07-178781-9 • 0-07-178781-X 
e-book: 978-0-07-178782-6 • 0-07-178782-8 

French Conversation 
Eliane Kurbegov 
192 pp • $14.00TR 
978-0-07-177087-3 • 0-07-177087-9 
e-book: 978-0-07-177088-0 • 0-07-177088-7 

Intermediate French Grammar 
Eliane Kurbegov 
Intermediate • 192 pp • $14.00TR 
978-0-07-177538-0 • 0-07-177538-2 
e-book: 978-0-07-177539-7 • 0-07-177539-0 

French Problem Solver 
Annie Heminway 
192 pp • $14.00TR 
978-0-07-179117-5 • 0-07-179117-5 
e-book: 978-0-07-179119-9 • 0-07-179119-1 

French Pronouns and Prepositions, 
2nd Edition 
Annie Heminway 
240 pp • $14.00TR 
978-0-07-175385-2 • 0-07-175385-0 
e-book: 978-0-07-175386-9 • 0-07-175386-9 

French Reading and  
Comprehension � NEW 
Annie Heminway 
288 pp • $15.00TR 
978-0-07-179890-7 • 0-07-179890-0 
e-book: 978-0-07-179891-4 • 0-07-179891-9 

French Sentence Builder 
Eliane Kurbegov 
192 pp • $13.00TR 
978-0-07-160037-8 • 0-07-160037-X 
e-book: 978-0-07-160038-5 • 0-07-160038-8 

French Verb Tenses, 2 nd  Edition 
Trudie Booth 
432 pp • LL App • $14.00TR 
978-0-07-178957-8 • 0-07-178957-X 
e-book: 978-0-07-178957-8 • 0-07-178957-X 

French Vocabulary, 2 nd Edition 
Eliane Kurbegov 
256 pp • LL App • $14.00 TR 
978-0-07-176242-7 • 0-07-176242-6 
e-book: 978-0-07-176243-4 • 0-07-176243-4 



  5  

5  

French Vocabulary Building with 
Suffixes and Prefixes  NEW 
Eliane Kurbegov 
304 pp • LL App • $16.00TR 
978-0-07-183620-3 • 0-07-183620-9 
e-book: 978-0-07-183621-0 • 0-07-183621-7 

French Vocabulary Games � 
Eliane Kurbegov 
224 pp • $15.00TR 
978-0-07-182747-8 • 0-07-182747-1 

French Nouns and Their Genders 
Up Close 
Annie Heminway 
Intermediate • 7⅜ × 9⅛• • 128 pp • $16.00 TR 
978-0-07-175396-8 • 0-07-175396-6 
e-book: 978-0-07-175397-5 • 0-07-175397-4 

French Past-Tense Verbs Up Close 
Annie Heminway 
Intermediate • 7⅜ × 9⅛• • 144 pp • $14.00 TR 
978-0-07-175398-2 • 0-07-175398-2 
e-book: 978-0-07-175399-9 • 0-07-175399-0 

The French Subjunctive Up Close 
Annie Heminway 
Intermediate • 7⅜ × 9⅛• • 144 pp • $14.00 TR 
978-0-07-175400-2 • 0-07-175400-8 
e-book: 978-0-07-175401-9 • 0-07-175401-6 

German 

Basic German � 
Jolene Wochenske 
Beginner • 224 pp • $13.00TR 
978-0-07-163470-0 • 0-07-163470-3 
e-book: 978-0-07-170196-9 • 0-07-170196-6 

Complete German Grammar � 
Ed Swick 
272 pp • $16.00TR 
978-0-07-176360-8 • 0-07-176360-0 
e-book: 978-0-07-176361-5 • 0-07-176361-9 

German Conversation 
Ed Swick 
160 pp • $14.00TR 
978-0-07-177091-0 • 0-07-177091-7 
e-book: 978-0-07-177092-7 • 0-07-177092-5 

German Problem Solver 
Ed Swick 
192 pp • $15.00TR 
978-0-07-179115-1 • 0-07-179115-9 
e-book: 978-0-07-179116-8 • 0-07-179116-2 

German Pronouns and  
Prepositions, 2 nd Edition 
Ed Swick 
208 pp • $14.00TR 
978-0-07-175383-8 • 0-07-175383-4 
e-book: 978-0-07-175384-5 • 0-07-175384-2 

German Sentence Builder 
Ed Swick 
192 pp • $14.00TR 
978-0-07-159962-7 • 0-07-159962-2 
e-book: 978-0-07-159963-4 • 0-07-159963-0 

German Verb Tenses, 2 nd Edition 
Astrid Henschel 
304 pp • LL App • $14.00TR 
978-0-07-180509-4 • 0-07-180509-5 
e-book: 978-0-07-180510-0 • 0-07-180510-9 

German Vocabulary, 2 nd Edition 
Ed Swick 
224 pp • LL App • $14.00 TR 
978-0-07-176301-1 • 0-07-176301-5 
e-book: 978-0-07-176302-8 • 0-07-176302-3 

Intermediate German Grammar 
Ed Swick 
Intermediate • 192 pp • $16.00 TR 
978-0-07-180477-6 • 0-07-180477-3 
e-book: 978-0-07-180478-3 • 0-07-180478-1 

Hindi 

Basic Hindi 
Sonia Taneja 
Beginner • 208 pp • $16.00TR 
978-0-07-178424-5 • 0-07-178424-1 
e-book: 978-0-07-178425-2 • 0-07-178425-X 

Italian 

Advanced Italian Grammar 
Marcel Danesi 
Advanced • 7⅜ × 9⅛• • 192 pp • $15.00TR 
978-0-07-147694-2 • 0-07-147694-6 
e-book: 978-0-07-163417-5 • 0-07-163417-7 

Basic Italian 
Alessandra Visconti 
Beginner • 256 pp • $13.00TR 
978-0-07-163468-7 • 0-07-163468-1 
e-book: 978-0-07-174172-9 • 0-07-174172-0 

Complete Italian Grammar � 
Marcel Danesi 
304 pp • $15.00TR 
978-0-07-160367-6 • 0-07-160367-0 
e-book: 978-0-07-160368-3 • 0-07-160368-9 

Italian Conversation 
Marcel Danesi 
176 pp • $14.00TR 
978-0-07-177089-7 • 0-07-177089-5 
e-book: 978-0-07-177090-3 • 0-07-177090-9 

Italian Problem Solver 
Alessandra Visconti 
192 pp • $14.00TR [September] 
978-0-07-179126-7 • 0-07-179126-4 
e-book: 978-0-07-179127-4 • 0-07-179127-2 

Italian Pronouns and Prepositions, 
2nd Edition 
Daniela Gobetti 
240 pp • $14.00TR 
978-0-07-175382-1 • 0-07-175382-6 
e-book: 978-0-07-175381-4 • 0-07-175381-8 

Italian Reading and Comprehension 
Riccarda Saggese � NEW 
320 pp • $15.00TR 
978-0-07-179895-2 • 0-07-179895-1 
e-book: 978-0-07-179896-X • 0-07-179896-X 

Italian Sentence Builder 
Paola Nanni-Tate 
192 pp • $13.00TR 
978-0-07-160035-4 • 0-07-160035-3 
e-book: 978-0-07-160036-1 • 0-07-160036-1 

Italian Verb Tenses, 2 nd  Edition 
Paola Nanni-Tate 
304 pp • LL App • $14.00TR 
978-0-07-180449-3 • 0-07-180449-8 
e-book: 978-0-07-180450-9 • 0-07-180450-1 

Italian Vocabulary, 2 nd Edition 
Daniela Gobetti 
256 pp • LL App • $14.00 TR 
978-0-07-176096-6 • 0-07-176096-2 
e-book: 978-0-07-176097-3 • 0-07-176097-0 

Italian Vocabulary Building with 
Suffixes and Prefixes [Aug ’15]  
Daniela Gobetti 
288 pp • LL App • $16.00 TR 
978-0-07-183971-6 • 0-07-183971-2 
e-book: 978-0-07-183972-0 • 0-07-183972-3 



  6  

6  

Japanese 

Basic Japanese 
Eriko Sato 
Beginner • 192 pp • $14.00TR 
978-0-07-180833-0 • 0-07-180833-7 
e-book: 978-0-07-180834-7 • 0-07-180834-5 

Complete Japanese Grammar � 
Eriko Sato 
Adv. Beginner  • 272 pp • $18.00TR 
978-0-07-180835-4 • 0-07-180835-3 
e-book: 978-0-07-180836-1 • 0-07-180836-1 

Writing Japanese Kana 
Rita Lampkin 
Beginner–Adv. Beginner • 160 pp • $16.00TR 
978-0-07-182798-0 • 0-07-182798-6 
e-book: 978-0-07-182799-7 • 0-07-182799-4 

Latin 

Basic Latin 
Randall Childree 
Beginner • 240 pp • $17.00TR 
978-0-07-182141-4 • 0-07-182141-4 
e-book: 978-0-07-182142-1 • 0-07-182142-2 

Latin Verb Tenses, 2 nd Edition 
Richard Prior 
240 pp • $15.00TR 
978-0-07-181783-7 • 0-07-181783-2 
e-book: 978-0-07-181751-6 • 0-07-181751-4 

Portuguese 

Basic Portuguese 
Sue Tyson Ward 
Beginner • 256 pp • $14.00TR 
978-0-07-178428-3 • 0-07-178428-4 
e-book: 978-0-07-178429-0 • 0-07-178429-2 

Beginning Portuguese 
Sue Tyson Ward 
Beginner–Adv. Beginner • 160 pp • Two 
70-min. audio CDs • $25.00TR 
978-0-07-175341-8 • 0-07-175341-9 
e-book: 978-0-07-175350-0 • 0-07-175350-8 

Spanish 

Advanced Spanish Grammar 
Rogelio A. Vallecillos 
Advanced • 7⅜ × 9⅛• • 304 pp • $16.00TR 
978-0-07-147268-1 • 0-07-147268-1 
e-book: 978-0-07-164224-8 • 0-07-164224-2 

Basic Spanish 
Dorothy Richmond 
Begin. • 172 pp • $13.00TR 
978-0-07-145805-4 • 0-07-145805-0 
e-book: 978-0-07-164223-1 • 0-07-164223-4 

Basic Spanish, Premium 2nd Ed. � [May ’15] 
Begin. • 272 pp • LL App w/audio • $16.00TR 
978-0-07-184921-0 • 0-07-184921-1 
e-book: 978-0-07-184922-7 • 0-07-184922-X 

Beginning Spanish with CD-Rom 
Ronni L. Gordon and David M. Stillman 
Beginner • 288 pp • CD-Rom • $20.00TR 
978-0-07-163865-4 • 0-07-163865-2 
e-book: 978-0-07-174699-1 • 0-07-174699-4 

Complete Spanish All-in-One 
Gilda Nissenberg 
656 pp • LL App • $35.00TR 
978-0-07-183135-2 • 0-07-183135-5 
e-book: 978-0-07-183134-5 • 0-07-183134-7 

Complete Spanish Grammar, 2 nd Ed.  
Gilda Nissenberg                                          � 
384 pp • Online audio • $14.00TR 
978-0-07-176343-1 • 0-07-176343-0 
e-book: 978-0-07-176342-4 • 0-07-176342-2 
e-book w/audio: $16.00TR 
978-0-07-176344-8 • 0-07-176344-9 

Intermediate Spanish Grammar 
Gilda Nissenberg 
Intermediate • 192 pp • $14.00TR 
978-0-07-177540-3 • 0-07-177540-4 
e-book: 978-0-07-177541-0 • 0-07-177541-2 

Spanish Conversation � 
Jean Yates 
192 pp • $13.00TR 
978-0-07-174110-1 • 0-07-174110-0 
e-book: 978-0-07-174477-5 • 0-07-174477-0 

Spanish Problem Solver 
Eric Vogt 
192 pp • $13.00TR 
978-0-07-175619-8 • 0-07-175619-1 
e-book: 978-0-07-175620-4 • 0-07-175620-5 

Spanish Pronouns and  
Prepositions, 2 nd Edition  
Dorothy Richmond 
224 pp • 2-hrs online audio • $12.95TR 
978-0-07-173917-7 • 0-07-173917-3 
e-book: 978-0-07-174322-8 • 0-07-174322-7 
e-book w/audio: $15.00TR 
978-0-07-177105-4 • 0-07-177105-0 

Spanish Reading and  
Comprehension   NEW 
Myrna Rochester, Denna Smalley 
304 pp • $15.00TR 
978-0-07-179888-4 • 0-07-179888-9 
e-book: 978-0-07-179889-1 • 0-07-179889-7 

Spanish Sentence Builder  
Gilda Nissenberg 
192 pp • $13.00TR 
978-0-07-160039-2 • 0-07-160039-6 
e-book: 978-0-07-160040-8 • 0-07-160040-X 

Spanish Verb Tenses, 2 nd  Edition � 
Dorothy Richmond 
356 pp • Online audio • LL App • $13.00TR 
978-0-07-163930-9 • 0-07-163930-6 
e-book: 978-0-07-163931-6 • 0-07-163931-4 
e-book w/audio: $15.00TR 
978-0-07-177103-0 • 0-07-177103-4 

Spanish Verb Tenses, 
Premium 3 rd Edition  [May ’15] 
356 pp • Online audio • LL App • $15.00TR 
978-0-07-184185-6 • 0-07-184185-7 
e-book: 978-0-07-184186-3 • 0-07-184186-5 

Spanish Vocabulary, 2 nd  Edition � 
Dorothy Richmond 
352 pp • LL App • $14.00TR 
978-0-07-180412-7 • 0-07-180412-9 
e-book: 978-0-07-180413-4 • 0-07-180413-7 

Spanish Vocabulary Building with 
Suffixes  NEW 
Dorothy Richmond 
372 pp • LL App • $16.00TR 
978-0-07-183528-2 • 0-07-183528-8 
e-book: 978-0-07-183529-9 • 0-07-183529-6 

Spanish Vocabulary Games  
Gilda Nissenberg 
224 pp • $15.00TR 
978-0-07-182787-4 • 0-07-182787-0 

Spanish Irregular Verbs Up Close 
Eric Vogt 
Intermediate • 7⅜ × 9⅛•  128 pp • $13.00TR 
978-0-07-171808-0 • 0-07-171808-7 
e-book: 978-0-07-171809-7 • 0-07-171809-5 



  7  

7  

Spanish Past-Tense Verbs Up Close 
Eric Vogt 
Intermediate • 7⅜ × 9⅛• • 160 pp • $13.00TR 
978-0-07-149226-3 • 0-07-149226-7 
e-book: 978-0-07-177174-0 • 0-07-177174-3 

Spanish Pronouns Up Close 
Eric Vogt 
Intermediate • 7⅜ × 9⅛ • 160 pp • $11.95TR 
978-0-07-149224-9 • 0-07-149224-0 
e-book: 978-0-07-177173-3 • 0-07-177173-5 

The Spanish Subjunctive Up Close 
Eric Vogt 
Intermediate • 7⅜ × 9⅛• • 160 pp • $13.00TR 
978-0-07-149225-6 • 0-07-149225-9 
e-book: 978-0-07-163159-4 • 0-07-163159-3 

_______________________________________ 
Schaum’s Outlines  
The byword for course review provides 
comprehensive coverage and practice of  
grammar and vocabulary. 
Each book: Intermediate • 8½ × 10⅞ 

Chinese Grammar 
Claudia Ross 
304 pp • $18.95TR 
978-0-07-163526-4 • 0-07-163526-2 
e-book: 978-0-07-170244-7 • 0-07-170244-X 

Chinese Vocabulary 
Yanping Xie and Duan-Duan Li 
304 pp • $21.00TR 
978-0-07-161160-2 • 0-07-161160-6 
e-book: 978-0-07-161293-7 • 0-07-161293-9 

French Grammar, 6 th  Edition � 
Mary C. Crocker 
354 pp • Online audio • $20.00  
978-0-07-182898-7 • 0-07-182898-2 
e-book: 978-0-07-182899-4 • 0-07-182899-0 

French Vocabulary, 4 th Edition 
Mary C. Crocker 
396 pp • Audio online • $20.00TR 
978-0-07-182838-3 • 0-07-182838-9 
e-book: 978-0-07-182839-7 • 0-07-182839-0 

German Grammar, 5 th  Edition � 
Elke Gschossmann-Hendershot and Lois 
Feuerle 
312 pp • Online audio • $20.00TR 
978-0-07-182470-5 • 0-07-182470-7 
e-book: 978-0-07-182335-7 • 0-07-182335-2 

German Vocabulary, 3 rd Edition 
Paul Weiss 
223 pp • $20.00TR 
978-0-07-161547-1 • 0-07-161547-4 
e-book: 978-0-07-161548-8 • 0-07-161548-2 

Italian Grammar, 4 th  Edition � 
Joseph Germano 
368 pp • $22.00TR 
978-0-07-182360-9 • 0-07-182360-3 
e-book: 978-0-07-182583-2 • 0-07-182583-5 

Italian Vocabulary, 2 nd Edition 
Fiorenza Consonni Clark 
288 pp • $19.00TR 
978-0-07-175548-1 • 0-07-175548-9 
e-book: 978-0-07-161082-7 • 0-07-171082-7 

Japanese Grammar 
Keiko Chevray and Tomiko Kuwahira 
272 pp • $19.00TR 
978-0-07-175608-2 • 0-07-175608-6 
e-book: 978-0-07-160976-8 • 0-07-160976-8 

Japanese Vocabulary 
Shigeru Eguchi and Orie Yamada 
256 pp • $18.95TR 
978-0-07-176329-5 • 0-07-176329-5 

Latin Grammar 
Alan Fishbourne 
256 pp • $21.00TR 
978-0-07-136455-3 • 0-07-136455-2 
e-book: 978-0-07-141540-8 • 0-07-141540-8 

Russian Grammar, 2 nd Edition 
James S. Levine 
335 pp • $23.00TR 
978-0-07-161169-5 • 0-07-161169-X 
e-book: 978-0-07-161168-8 • 0-07-161168-1 

Russian Vocabulary 
Alfia A. Rakova and Ray Parrott 
272 pp • $19.00TR 
978-0-07-175644-0 • 0-07-175644-2 

Spanish Grammar, 6 th Edition � 
Conrad J. Schmitt 
209 pp • Online audio • $20.00 
978-0-07-183041-6 • 0-07-183041-3 
e-book: 978-0-07-182840-6 • 0-07-182840-0 

Spanish Vocabulary, 4 th  Edition 
Conrad Schmitt 
275 pp • Online audio • $20.00TR 
978-0-07-183029-4 • 0-07-183029-4 
e-book: 978-0-07-183030-0 • 0-07-183030-8 

_______________________________________ 
McGraw-Hill Education Spanish  
Grammar Series   NEW 
Luis Aragonés, Ramon Palencia 
Illustrated reviews with exercises for Beginning 
(English explanations) to Advanced (all in Spanish). 
Each book: 8½ × 10⅞ • Illustrations 

Beginning Spanish Grammar � 
Beginner–Adv. Beginner • 256 pp • $20.00TR 
978-0-07-184064-4 • 0-07-184064-8 
e-book: 978-0-07-184065-1 • 0-07-184065-6 

Intermediate Spanish Grammar 
Adv. Beginner–Intermediate • 288 pp • $20.00TR 
978-0-07-184067-5 • 0-07-184067-2 
e-book: 978-0-07-184068-2 • 0-07-184068-0 

Advanced Spanish Grammar 
Adv. Beginner–Intermediate • 288 pp • $20.00TR 
978-0-07-184067-5 • 0-07-184067-2 
e-book: 978-0-07-184068-2 • 0-07-184068-0 

Test Preparation 

McGraw-Hill’s 500 French 
Questions: Ace Your College Exams 
Annie Heminway 
Intermediate • 6 × 9 • 176 pp • $16.00TP 
978-0-07-179236-3 • 0-07-179236-8 
e-book: 978-0-07-179237-0 • 0-07-179237-6 

McGraw-Hill’s 500 Spanish 
Questions: Ace Your College Exams 
Eric Vogt 
Intermediate • 6 × 9 • 176 pp • $16.00TP 
978-0-07-178510-5 • 0-07-178510-8 
e-book: 978-0-07-178511-2 • 0-07-178511-6 

5 Steps to a 5: AP Spanish 
Language, 2014-2015 Edition 
Dennis LaVoie 
Intermediate • 8½ × 10⅞ • 400 pp • $26.95TP 
978-0-07-175231-2 • 0-07-175231-5 
e-book: 978-0-07-175230-5 • 0-07-175230-7 

Spanish Language 2016 � [Jul ’15]  
400 pp • 4-hr MP3 disk • $26.00TR 
978-0-07-184948-7 • 0-07-184948-3 
e-book: 978-0-07-184656-1 • 0-07-184656-5 



  8  

8  
_______________________________________ 
The Ultimate Review & Practice 
Premium guides reinforce grammar mastery as 
the platform for confident communication. 
Each book: Adv. Beginner–Adv. • 7 × 10 

French Review and Practice, 2 nd Ed. 
David M. Stillman and Ronni L. Gordon 
424 pp • CD-ROM • LL App • $21.00TR 
978-0-07-174414-0 • 0-07-174414-2 
e-book: 978-0-07-174416-4 • 0-07-174416-9 

French Review and Practice,  

Premium 3rd Edition  �  [May ’15]  
424 pp • LL App w/audio • $20.00TR 
978-0-07-184929-6 • 0-07-184929-7 
e-book: 978-0-07-184930-2 • 0-07-184930-0 

French Verb Review and Practice, 
2nd Edition 
David M. Stillman and Ronni L. Gordon 
336 pp • 2-hrs online audio • $15.00TR 
978-0-07-179723-8 • 0-07-179723-8 
e-book: 978-0-07-179724-5 • 0-07-179724-6 

Italian Review and Practice � 
David M. Stillman and Tizanio Cherubini 
462 pp • LL App • $15.00TR 
978-0-07-149487-8 • 0-07-149487-1 
e-book: 978-0-07-179267-7 • 0-07-179267-8 

Spanish Review and Practice,  
2nd Edition  
Ronni L. Gordon and David M. Stillman 
488 pp • CD-ROM • LL App • $20.00TR 
978-0-07-174418-8 • 0-07-174418-5 
e-book: 978-0-07-174421-8 • 0-07-174421-5 

Spanish Review and Practice,  

Premium 3rd Edition  � [May ’15] 
488 pp • LL App w/audio • $20.00TR 
978-0-07-184758-2 • 0-07-184758-8 
e-book: 978-0-07-184759-9 • 0-07-184759-6 

Spanish Verb Review and Practice, 
2nd Edition 
Ronni L. Gordon and David M. Stillman 
336 pp • Online audio • $15.00TR 
978-0-07-179783-2 • 0-07-179783-1 
e-book: 978-0-07-179784-9 • 0-07-179784-X 

Other Resources 

Easy Arabic Grammar � 
Jane Wightwick and Mahmoud Gaafar 
Beginner–Intermediate • 5½ × 8½ • 160 pp • 
$15.00TR 
978-0-07-146210-5 • 0-07-146210-4 

Easy French Exercises 
Stephanie Rybak 
Adv. Beginner • 7⅜ × 9L • 96 pp  •  $11.00TR 
978-0-8442-1606-5 • 0-8442-1606-2 

French Grammar, 2nd  Edition 
Daniel J. Calvez 
Beginner–Intermediate • 8½ × 11 • 496 pp • 
$20.00TR 
978-0-07-144498-9 • 0-07-144498-X 
e-book: 978-0-07-150584-0 • 0-07-150584-9 

Essential German Verb Skills 
Ed Swick 
Intermediate • 6 × 9 • 224 pp • $12.95TR 
e-book: 978-0-07-150601-4 • 0-07-150601-2 

Beginning Spanish for the Utterly 
Confused, 2ndEdition 
Jean Yates 
Adv. Beginner • 7⅜ × 9¼ • 264 pp • Audio CD • 
$19.95TR 
978-0-07-173963-4 • 0-07-173963-7 
e-book: 978-0-07-174321-1 • 0-07-174321-9 

DIY Spanish 
Mark Rhea 
Adv. Beginner • 6 × 9 • 176 pp • $12.00TR 
978-0-07-177609-7 • 0-07-177609-5 
e-book: 978-0-07-178508-2 • 0-07-178508-2 

Easy Spanish Exercises 
Sandra Truscott 
Adv. Beginner • 7⅜ × 9½ • 96 pp • $9.95TR 
978-0-8442-7504-8 • 0-8442-7504-2 

Essential Spanish Verb Skills 
Rogelio Vallecillos 
Intermediate • 6 × 9 • 224 pp • $14.95TR 
e-book: 978-0-07-150602-1 • 0-07-150602-0 

Spanish Grammar in Review 
Kenneth Chastain 
Intermediate • 8½ × 11 • 448 pp • $18.00TR 
978-0-07-141416-6 • 0-07-141416-9 
e-book: 978-0-07-142871-2 • 0-07-142871-2 

Vox Spanish Grammar Flash Cards  
Vox                                                             � 
Beginner–Intermed. • 3½ × 5 • 512 cards • 
$19.00TR 
978-0-07-177127-6 • 0-07-177127-1 
e-book: 978-0-07-178181-7 • 0-07-178181-1 

Build Your Vocabulary 
Entries in both native script and 
transliteration are thematically grouped and 
supported by exercises and audio. 
Each book: Adv. Begin.–Intermed. • 7⅜ × 9¼ • 

144 pp • 70-min. audio CD • 1,000 terms 

Build Your Arabic Vocabulary,  
2nd Edition 
Harron Shirwani 
$25.00TR 
978-0-07-174293-1 • 0-07-174293-X 

Build Your Korean Vocabulary 
Sunjeong Shin 
$25.00TR 
978-0-07-174295-5 • 0-07-174295-6 

_______________________________________ 
Easy Games and Crossword  
Puzzles 
Each book: Beginner • 6 × 9 
Easy English Vocabulary Games 
Linda Schinke-Llano 
50 pp • $8.00TR 
978-0-8442-7415-7 • 0-8442-7415-1 

Easy French Crossword Puzzles 
R. de Roussy de Sales 
64 pp • $8.00TR 
978-0-8442-1330-9 • 0-8442-1330-6 

Easy French Vocabulary Games 
Maurie N. Taylor 
72 pp • $7.00TR 
978-0-8442-1323-1 • 0-8442-1323-3 

Easy Italian Crossword Puzzles 
Nancy Goldhagen 
48 pp • $8.00TR 
978-0-8442-8053-0 • 0-8442-8053-4 

Easy Japanese Crossword Puzzles 
Using Kana 
Rita Lampkin 
64 pp • $10.00TR 
978-0-8442-8345-6 • 0-8442-8345-2 

Easy Latin Crossword Puzzles 
Betty Robinett and Virginia Allen 
64 pp • $6.95TR 
978-0-8442-8446-0 • 0-8442-8446-7 

Vocabulary Building 



  9  

9  

Easy Spanish Crossword Puzzles 
Jane Burnet 
64 pp • $7.00TR 
978-0-8442-7244-3 • 0-8442-7244-2 

Easy Spanish Vocabulary Games 
Jane Smith 
96 pp • $5.95TR 
978-0-8442-7245-0 • 0-8442-7245-0 

Easy Spanish Word Power Games 
Marcia Seidlitz 
80 pp • $8.00TR 
978-0-8442-7246-7 • 0-8442-7246-9 

_______________________________________ 
Must Know 
Thematic vocabulary groupings of 4,000  
essential terms and handy phrases. 
Each book: Beginner–Intermediate • 6 × 9  

Must-Know French 
Elaine Kurbegov 
320 pp • 12.95TR 
e-book: 978-0-07-149147-1 • 0-07-149147-3 

Must-Know Italian 
Daniela Gobetti 
320 pp • $20.00TR 
978-0-07-145645-6 • 0-07-145645-7 
e-book: 978-0-07-163078-8 • 0-07-163078-3 

Must-Know Spanish 
Gilda Nissenberg 
320 pp • $15.00TR 
978-0-07-145643-2 • 0-07-145643-0 
e-book: 978-0-07-149146-4 • 0-07-149146-5 

_______________________________________ 
Your First 100 Words 
Jane Wightwick 
Activities and flashcards help memorize and 
pronounce basic terms. 
Each book: Beginner • 8½ × 11 • 80 pp  
Your First 100 Words in French 
$12.95TR 
e-book: 978-0-07-182936-6 • 0-07-182936-9 

Your First 100 Words in German 
$14.00TR 
978-0-07-139600-4 • 0-07-139600-4 
e-book: 978-0-07-182937-3 • 0-07-182937-7 

Your First 100 Words in Italian 
$12.95TR 
e-book: 978-0-07-182032-5 • 0-07-182032-9 

Your First 100 Words in Spanish 
$17.00TR 
e-book: 978-0-07-182042-4 • 0-07-182042-6 

Other Resources 

Basic Chinese Vocabulary 
Jerome P. Hu and Stephen C. Lee 
Beginner–Intermediate • 6 × 9 • 396 pp • 
$20.00TR 
978-0-8442-8527-6 • 0-8442-8527-7 

Easy ESL Crossword Puzzles 
Chris Gunn 
144 pp • 8½ × 10⅞ • $13.00TR 
978-0-07-182134-6 • 0-07-182134-1 

French by Association 
Dr. Michael M. Gruneberg 
Beginner • 5½ × 8½ • 264 pp • $10.95TR 
978-0-8442-9445-2 • 0-8442-9445-4 

Inglés sin esfuerzo 
Louis Aarons 
Beginner • Three 75-min. audio CDs • 7¼ × 
10½ PVC album • 6 × 9 book • 224 pp • 
$24.95TR 
978-0-07-144359-3 • 0-07-144359-2 

Instant Recall Spanish Vocabulary 
Michael M. Gruneberg 
Beginner • Two 75-minute audio CDs •  
5¼ × 7½ • 24 pp guide • PVC case • $14.95AU 
978-0-658-01143-6 • 0-658-01143-X 

Roots of the Russian Language 
George Z. Patrick 
Adv. Beginner–Intermediate • 6 × 9 • 
248 pp • $18.00TR 
978-0-8442-4267-5 • 0-8442-4267-5 

Spanish by Association 
Michael M. Gruneberg 
Beginner • 5½ × 8½ • 264 pp • $13.00TR 
978-0-8442-9447-6 • 0-8442-9447-0 

Vive les verbes français! 
Dennis Long 
Adv. Beginner–Advanced • 6 × 9 • 352 
pp • $18.00TR 
978-0-07-147875-5 • 0-07-147875-2 
e-book: 978-0-07-171235-4 • 0-07-171235-6 

Vox Spanish Vocabulary Flash 
Cards 
Vox 
Beginner–Intermediate • 3½ × 5 • 512 cards 
• $19.00TR 
978-0-07-177128-3 • 0-07-177128-X 
e-book: 978-0-07-178180-0 • 0-07-178180-3 

You Already Know Italian 
Raymond Lowry 
Beginner • 5½ × 8¼ • 320 pp • $11.95TR 
e-book: 978-0-07-148713-9 • 0-07-148713-1 

Better Reading Series 
Graduated menu of texts, with a side order 
of grammar, prepares learners for authentic 
language. 
Each book: Adv. Beginner–Advanced • 6 × 9 

Better Reading English  [Jun ’15] 
Jenni Currie Santamaria 
272 pp • $15.00TR 
978-0-07-174476-8 • 0-07-174476-2 
e-book: 978-0-07-175192-6 • 0-07-175192-0 

Better Reading French, 2 nd Edition 
Annie Heminway 
272 pp • $15.00TR 
978-0-07-177029-3 • 0-07-177029-1 
e-book: 978-0-07-177030-9 • 0-07-177030-5 

Better Reading Italian, 2 nd  Edition 
Daniela Gobetti 
288 pp • Bonus readings online • $15.00TR 
978-0-07-177033-0 • 0-07-177033-X 
e-book: 978-0-07-177034-7 • 0-07-177034-8 

Better Reading Spanish, 2 nd Edition 
Jean Yates 
272 pp • $15.00TR 
978-0-07-177031-6 • 0-07-177031-3 
e-book: 978-0-07-177032-3 • 0-07-177032-1 

_______________________________________ 
Easy Reader Series 
Bestselling series builds skills rapidly with three-
step progression of readings and exercises. 
Each book: Beginner–Adv. Beginner • 6 × 9 

Easy Arabic Reader � 
Mahmoud Gaafar and Jane Wightwick 
224 pp • 0nline audio • $17.00TR 
978-0-07-175402-6 • 0-07-175402-4 
e-book: 978-0-07-175403-3 • 0-07-175403-2 

Easy French Reader, 2 nd Edition  
R. de Roussy de Sales 
240 pp • $13.00TR 
978-0-07-142848-4 • 0-07-142848-8 
e-book: 978-0-07-177175-7 • 0-07-177175-1 
Book with CD-Rom • $20.00TR 
978-0-07-160342-3 • 0-07-160342-5 

Easy French Reader,  

Premium 3rd Edition � [Apr ’15] 
240 pp • LL App w/audio • $14.00TR   
978-0-07-185017-9 • 0-07-185017-1 
e-book: 978-0-07-185018-X • 0-07-185018-6 

Easy Italian Reader  
Riccarda Saggese 
240 pp • $15.00TR 
978-0-07-143957-2 • 0-07-143957-9 
e-book: 978-0-07-150567-3 • 0-07-150567-9 
Book with CD-Rom • $19.00TR 
978-0-07-160334-8 • 0-07-160334-4 

Reading Practice 



  10  

10  

Easy Italian Reader, Premium 3rd Edition � 
240 pp • LL App w/audio • $16.00TR   
978-0-07-184983-8 • 0-07-184983-1 
e-book: 978-0-07-184984-5 • 0-07-184984-X 

Beginning Latin Poetry Reader 
Gavin Betts and Daniel Franklin 
Adv. Beginner • 368 pp • $16.00TR 
978-0-07-145885-6 • 0-07-145885-9 
e-book: 978-0-07-149152-5 • 0-07-149152-X 

Easy Spanish Reader, 2nd Ed. � 
William T. Tardy 
224 pp • $11.95TR 
978-0-07-142806-4 • 0-07-142806-2 
e-book: 978-0-07-177176-4 • 0-07-177176-X 
Book with CD-Rom • $19.00TR 
978-0-07-160338-6 • 0-07-160338-7 

Easy Spanish Reader, Premium 3rd Edition   
224 pp • LL App w/audio • $14.00TR  [Apr ’15] 
978-0-07-185019-3 • 0-07-185019-8 
e-book: 978-0-07-185020-9 • 0-07-185020-1 
______________________________________ 
Read & Think 
Wide-ranging articles on contemporary 
culture are enhanced by bilingual glossaries 
to save on dictionary look-up. 
Each book: Adv. Beginner–Intermediate •  
7⅜ × 9 

Read & Think English 
The Editors of Think English! Magazine 
224 pp • $14.95TR 
978-0-07-149914-9 • 0-07-149914-8 
e-book: 978-0-07-159627-5 • 0-07-159627-5 
Book with audio CD: $19.95TR 
978-0-07-149916-3 • 0-07-149916-4 

Read & Think French � 
Editors of Think French! Magazine 
256 pp • 70-min audio CD • $19.95TR 
978-0-07-170233-1 • 0-07-170233-4 
e-book: 978-0-07-170236-2 • 0-07-170236-9 

Read & Think Italian � 
Editors of Think Italian! Magazine 
224 pp • 70-min audio CD • $20.00TR 
978-0-07-176365-3 • 0-07-176365-1 
e-book: 978-0-07-176364-6 • 0-07-176364-3 

Read & Think Spanish, 2 nd Ed. � 
The Editors of Think Spanish! Magazine 
240 pp • 90-min audio disk • $21.00TR 
978-0-07-179757-3 • 0-07-179757-2 
e-book: 978-0-07-179760-3 • 0-07-179760-2 
______________________________________ 
Side-by-Side Story Series 
Enduring legends from the Spanish-speaking 
world, with facing-page English translation 
for ease of use. 
Each book: Adv. Beginner • 6 × 9 • 
Online audio 

Stories from Latin America 
Genevieve Barlow 
192 pp • $16.00TR 
978-0-07-170174-7 • 0-07-170174-5 
e-book: 978-0-07-170283-6 • 0-07-170283-0 

Stories from Mexico 
Genevieve Barlow and William N. Stivers 
152 pp • $16.00TR 
978-0-07-170176-1 • 0-07-170176-1 
e-book: 978-0-07-170284-3 • 0-07-170284-9 

Stories from Puerto Rico 
Robert L. Muckley and Adelea Martinez- 
Santiago 
192 pp • $14.95TR 
978-0-07-170175-4 • 0-07-170175-3 
e-book: 978-0-07-170282-9 • 0-07-170282-2 

Stories from Spain 
Genevieve Barlow and William N. Stivers 
176 pp • $16.00TR 
978-0-07-170266-9 • 0-07-170266-0 
e-book: 978-0-07-170325-3 • 0-07-170325-X 

Other Resources 

Classic Spanish Stories and Plays 
Marcel C. Andrade 
Intermediate • 6 × 9 • 400 pp • $18.00TR 
978-0-658-01138-2 • 0-658-01138-3 
e-book: 978-0-07-177177-1 • 0-07-177177-8 

Contemporary Latin American 
Literature 
Gladys M. Varona-Lacey 
Advanced • 6 × 9 • 320 pp • $14.95TR 
978-0-658-01506-9 • 0-658-01506-0 

Laugh ’n’ Learn Spanish (“For 
Better or For Worse”) 
Lynn Johnston and Brenda Wegmann 
Adv. Beginner–Intermediate • 7 × 10 • 
224 pp • 100 comic strips • $15.00TR 
978-0-07-141519-4 • 0-07-141519-X 

McGraw-Hill’s Classic Chinese 
Reader 
Huan Xiong 
Intermediate • 6 × 9 • 224 pp • $20.00TR 
978-0-07-182801-7 • 0-07-182801-X 
e-book: 978-0-07-182802-4 • 0-07-182802-8 

Stories from Today’s Russia 
Ludmilla Derevzhantshchenko, et al. 
Beginner • 6 × 9 • 80 pp • $14.00TR 
978-0-8442-4252-1 • 0-8442-4252-7 

Conversation Ski 

Communicating In … Series 
Structured texts for developing 
communication skills for practical situations. 
Each book: 8½ × 11  

French (Novice Level) 
Conrad J. Schmitt 
Beginner • 176 pp • $10.95TR 
978-0-07-056645-3 • 0-07-056645-3 

German (Novice Level) 
Lois Feuerle and Conrad J. Schmitt 
Beginner • 176 pp • $12.95TR 
978-0-07-056934-8 • 0-07-056934-7 

Spanish (Novice Level) 
Conrad J. Schmitt and Protase E. Woodford 
Beginner • 160 pp • $16.00TR 
978-0-07-056642-2 • 0-07-056642-9 

Spanish (Intermediate Level) 
Conrad J. Schmitt and Protase E. Woodford 
Intermediate • 186 pp • $14.00TR 
978-0-07-056643-9 • 0-07-056643-7 
Book with Audio Cassette: $15.95TR 
978-0-07-911017-6 • 0-07-911017-7 

Conversation Skills 



  11  

11  

_______________________________________ 
Streetwise Series 
Lively dialogs introduce colloquial language 
and cool expressions. 
Each Book: Intermediate–Advanced • 6 × 9 

Streetwise French 
Isabelle Rodrigues and Ted Neather 
240 pp • $14.95TR 
e-book: 978-0-07-177178-8 • 0-07-177178-6 
Book with Audio CD: $21.00TR 
978-0-07-147874-8 • 0-07-147874-4 

Streetwise German 
Paul G. Graves 
280 pp • $20.00TR 
978-0-8442-2514-2 • 0-8442-2514-2 

Streetwise Mandarin Chinese 
Rongrong Liao, David Y. Dai, and Jack Franke 
320 pp • 70-min. audio download • $18.95TR 
e-book: 978-0-07-163004-7 • 0-07-163004-X 

Streetwise Russian 
Jack Franke 
256 pp • 70-min. audio download • $19.95TR 
e-book: 978-0-07-151041-7 • 0-07-151041-9 

Streetwise Spanish 
Mary McVey Gill and Brenda Wegmann 
336 pp Book with Audio CD • $21.00TR 
978-0-07-146086-6 • 0-07-146086-1 

Other Resources 
McGraw-Hill’s Chinese Pronunciation 
with MP3 Audio CD-ROM � 
Live ABC 
Beginner • 8½ × 11 • 144 pp • One CD-ROM 
(PC only) • $21.00TR 
978-0-07-162736-8 • 0-07-162736-7 

Speaking Irish with DVD 
Siuan Ni Mhaonaigh and Antain 
MacLochlainn 
Intermediate-Advanced • Hardcover • 7⅜ × 9¼ • 
224 pp • Video download • $39.95TR 
e-book: 978-0-07-159369-4 • 0-07-159369-1 

Al corriente 
Robert J. Johnson 
Adv. Beginner • 8½ × 11 • 160 pp • 
$16.95TR 
978-0-8442-7309-9 • 0-8442-7309-0 

Listen ‘n’ Learn Spanish with Your 
Favorite Movies 
Scott Thomas and Gaby Thomas 
Adv. Beginner–Intermediate • 7⅜ × 9⅛ • 
304 pp • $19.00TR 
978-0-07-147565-5 • 0-07-147565-6 
e-book: 978-0-07-163418-2 • 0-07-163418-5 

Spanish Among Amigos 
Nuria Agulló 
Adv. Beginner • 6 × 9 • 192 pp • $15.00TR 
978-0-07-141514-9 • 0-07-141514-9 
e-book: 978-0-07-143615-1 • 0-07-143615-4 

Tune Up Your French, 2 nd  Edition � 
Natalie Schorr 
6 × 9 •  288 pp • 90-min. mp3 disk • $18.95TR 
978-0-07-162795-5 • 0-07-162795-2 

e-book: 978-0-07-163002-3 • 0-07-163002-3 

Tune Up Your Spanish, 2 nd Edition 
Mary McVey Gill and Brenda Wegmann 
288 pp • Downloadable audio • $18.95TR 
e-book: 978-0-07-163001-6 • 0-07-163001-5 

Read & Speak for Beginners 
Book/audio course that takes learners from 
first words to basic communication skills. 
Each book: Beginner • 8½ × 11 • 112 pp •  
Two color • 60-min. audio CD 

Read and Speak Arabic, 2 nd Edition  
Jane Wightwick 
$18.95TR 
978-0-07-173968-9 • 0-07-173966-1 
e-book: 978-0-07-182040-0 • 0-07-182040-X 

Read and Speak Greek, 2 nd Ed. � 
Hara Garoufalia-Middle and Howard Middle 
$20.00TR 
978-0-07-176643-2 • 0-07-176643-X 
e-book: 978-0-07-182043-1 • 0-07-182043-4 

Read and Speak Japanese, 2 nd Ed. 
Helen Bagley and Jane Wightwick 
$20.00TR 
e-book: 978-0-07-182044-8 • 0-07-182044-2 

Read and Speak Korean, 2 nd Ed. � 
Sunjeong Shin 
LL App • $20.00TR 
978-0-07-176871-9 • 0-07-176871-8 
e-book: 978-0-07-182045-5 • 0-07-182045-0 

Other Resources 

Everyday Hebrew 
Eliezer Tirkel and J. A. Reif 
Adv. Beginner • 6¼ × 9 • 172 pp • $22.00TR 
978-0-8442-8488-0 • 0-8442-8488-2 

Easy Japanese, 2 nd Edition 
James Seward 
Beginner • 6 × 9 • 224 pp • Online audio • 
$18.00TR 
978-0-07-173614-5 • 0-07-173614-X 
e-book: 978-0-07-174622-9 • 0-07-174622-6 

Countdown to Spanish 
Gail Stein 
Beginner • 6 × 9 • 288 pp • $12.95TR 
e-book: 978-0-07-142864-4 • 0-07-142864-X 

Spanish On The Move � 
Jane Wightwick 
Beginner • Three 60-min. audio CDs • 5¼ × 7½  
24 pp guide • $16.95AU 
978-0-07-141340-4 • 0-07-141340-5 

Japanese Script Series 

Practical workbooks for mastering script 
formation. 
Each book: Beginner–Intermediate 
Easy Hiragana 
Fujihiko Kanedo 
6 × 9 • 160 pp • $14.95TR 
978-0-8442-8518-4 • 0-8442-8518-8 

Easy Kanji 
Fujihiko Kanedo 
6 × 9 • 216 pp • 20.00TR 
978-0-8442-8374-6 • 0-8442-8374-6 

_______________________________________ 
Your First 100 Words 
Jane Wightwick 
Activities and flashcards help recognize and 
pronounce basic terms. 
Each book: Beginner • 8½ × 11 • 80 pp 

Arabic � 
Book: $14.00TR 
978-0-8442-2395-7 • 0-8442-2395-6 
Book with Audio CD: $17.00TR 
978-0-07-146928-9 • 0-07-146928-1 

Language Courses 
Writing Scripts  



  12  

12  

Hebrew 
Book: $14.00TR 
978-0-658-01141-2 • 0-658-01141-3 

Pashto 
Book: $14.00TR 
978-0-07-141223-0 • 0-07-141223-9 

Persian 
Book: $14.00TR 
978-0-07-141224-7 • 0-07-141224-7 

Russian 
Book: $12.95TR 
978-0-8442-2398-8 • 0-8442-2398-0 

Other Resources 

Easy Arabic Script 
Jane Wightwick and Mahmoud Gaafar 
Beginner–Intermediate • 5½ × 8½ • 160 pp • 
$15.00TR 
978-0-07-146209-9 • 0-07-146209-0 

Harrap’s Dictionaries 
Harrap 
Trusted resources from the bestselling brand  
of bilingual dictionaries in France. 

Harrap’s French Pocket 
Dictionary, 2 nd  Edition � 
Beginner–Intermediate • 4⅜ × 7 • 832 
pp • 90,000 translations • Verb tables • 
Communication guide • $6.95TR 
978-0-07-181451-5 • 0-07-181445-0 

Harrap’s Everyday French 
Dictionary 
Beginner–Intermediate • 5 × 7 • 736 pp • 
40,000 translations • $11.00TR 
978-0-07-1621236 • 0-07-162123-7 

Harrap’s French Dictionary 
Adv. Beginner–Intermediate • 5¼ × 8¼ 
• 1,152 pp • 170,000 translations • 100 pp 
grammar • Verb tables • $13.00TR 
978-0-07-144069-1 • 0-07-144069-0 

Harrap’s Spanish Pocket 
Dictionary, 2 nd  Edition � 
Beginner–Intermediate • 4⅜ × 7 • 848 
pp • 90,000 translations • Verb tables • 
Communication guide • $6.95TR 
978-0-07-181446-1 • 0-07-181446-9 

Harrap’s Spanish Dictionary  
Adv. Beginner–Intermediate • 5½ × 8¼ •  
1,152 pp • 170,000 translations • 100 pp gram-
mar • Verb tables • Paperback • $13.00TR 
978-0-07-144072-1 • 0-07-144072-0 

_______________________________________ 
McGraw-Hill’s Illustrated  
Dictionaries 
LiveABC 
For beginners of all ages, 1500 terms 
vibrantly illustrated and spoken on mp3. 
Each book: Beginner • Hardcover with MP3 
Disk • 8 × 10 • 144 pp • 1,500 entries 

McGraw-Hill’s Chinese Illustrated 
Dictionary 
$21.95TR 
978-0-07-161590-7 • 0-07-161590-3 

McGraw-Hill Education English  
Illustrated Dictionary 
$22.00TR 
978-0-07-183957-0 • 0-07-183957-7 

McGraw-Hill’s French Illustrated 
Dictionary 
$22.00TR 
978-0-07-181730-1 • 0-07-181730-1 

McGraw-Hill’s Spanish Illustrated 
Dictionary 
$20.00TR 
978-0-07-174917-6 • 0-07-174917-9 

_______________________________________ 
McGraw-Hill’s Student Dictionaries 
Reliable resource to the basic words students 
need, uncluttered by terms they don’t. 
Each book: Beginner • 5½ × 8½ • 496 pp • 
3,500 entries 
French Student Dictionary 
Jacqueline Winders 
$8.95TR 
978-0-07-159196-6 • 0-07-159196-6 
e-book: 978-0-07-159197-3 • 0-07-159197-4 

German Student Dictionary 
Erick P. Byrd 
$10.00TR 
978-0-07-159240-6 • 0-07-159240-7 
e-book: 978-0-07-159241-3 • 0-07-159241-5 

Italian Student Dictionary 
Raffaele A. Dioguardi and Frank R. Abate 
$12.00TR 
978-0-07-159233-8 • 0-07-159233-4 
e-book: 978-0-07-159234-5 • 0-07-159234-2 

Spanish Student Dictionary 
Regina M. Qualls and L. Sánchez 
$10.95TR 
978-0-07-159201-7 • 0-07-159201-6 
e-book: 978-0-07-159202-4 • 0-07-159202-4 

______________________________________ 
NTC Dictionaries 
Well-established bilingual desk references. 
Each book: Adv. Beginner–Intermediate 
NTC’s Compact Dutch Dictionary 
Het Spectrum 
5½ × 8½ • 584 pp • 30,000 entries • $24.00TR 
978-0-8442-0101-6 • 0-8442-0101-4 

NTC’s Compact Korean Dictionary 
B. J. Jones and Gene S. Rhie 
5½ × 8½ • 800 pp • 20,000 entries • Korean 
and romanized Korean • $38.00TR 
978-0-8442-8361-6 • 0-8442-8361-4 

Wiedza Powszechna Compact 
Polish Dictionary 
Janina Jaslan and Jan Stanislawski 
5½ × 8½ • 712 pp • 30,000 entries • $16.00TR 
978-0-8442-8367-8 • 0-8442-8367-3 

NTC’s Compact Russian Dictionary 
L. P. Popova 
5½ × 8½ • 448 pp • 10,000 entries • $14.00TR 
978-0-8442-4284-2 • 0-8442-4284-5 

NTC’s Vietnamese Dictionary 
Dinh-hoa Nguyen 
6 × 9 • 704 pp • 50,000 entries • $24.00TR 
978-0-8442-8357-9 • 0-8442-8357-6 

_______________________________________ 
Vox Dictionaries 
Vox 
Trusted references from the leading brand of 
Spanish dictionaries in North America. 

Vox Super-Mini Spanish Dictionary, 
3rd Edition � 
Beginner • 3⅝ × 5⅜• 480 pp • 15,000 
headwords • $4.95TR 
978-0-07-178866-3 • 0-07-178866-2 
e-book: 978-0-07-178865-6 • 0-07-178865-4 

Vox Everyday Spanish Dictionary, 
2nd Edition � 
Beginner–Intermediate • 5¼ × 7½ • 752 pp • 
38,000 headwords • Verb tables • $7.95TR 
978-0-07-145277-9 • 0-07-145277-X 
Hardcover • $12.00TR 
978-0-07-145278-6 • 0-07-145278-8 

Vox Pocket Spanish Dictionary  
Beginner–Adv. Beginner • Vinyl • 4 × 7 • 

736 pp • Two-color • $8.95TR 
978-0-07-174290-0 • 0-07-174290-5 

Vox Compact Spanish Dictionary, 
3rd Edition � 
Adv. Beginner–Intermediate • 5½ × 8¼ 
• 840 pp • 150,000 translations • Grammar • 
Verb tables • Idioms guide • $12.00TR 
978-0-07-149950-7 • 0-07-149950-4 
Hardcover • $16.00TR 
978-0-07-149952-1 • 0-07-149952-0 
Vinyl • $16.00TR 
978-0-07-149951-4 • 0-07-149951-2 

Vox Modern Spanish Dictionary 
Intermediate–Advanced • 5½ × 9 • 1,072 pp • 
190,000 entries • Grammar • $24.00TR 
978-0-8442-7990-9 • 0-8442-7990-0 

Dictionaries  



  13  

13  

Vox Spanish Student Dictionary,  
2nd Edition � 
Beginner–Intermediate • 4⅜ × 7 • 864 pp 
864 pp • 30,000 entries • Grammar • 
Idioms • $10.95TR 
978-0-07-180837-8 • 0-07-180837-X 
Hardcover • $16.00TR 
978-0-07-181451-5 • 0-07-181451-5 

Vox Spanish School Dictionary,  
2nd Edition 
Beginner–Intermediate • 4⅜ × 7 • 864 pp • 
79,000 entries • Grammar • Idioms guide • 
Paperback • $12.00TR 
978-0-07-181665-6 • 0-07-181664-X 
Hardcover • $16.00TR 
978-0-07-181665-6 • 0-07-181665-8 

Vox New College Spanish 
Dictionary  
Intermediate–Advanced • Hardcover • 6½ × 
9½ • 1,536 pp • 250,000 entries • Grammar 
features • Idioms guide • $37.00TR 
978-0-07-154788-8 • 0-07-154788-6 

______________________________________ 
Vox Diccionarios  
Trusted references for native Spanish  
speakers and advanced learners. 

Vox diccionario compacto español 
e inglés, 3 a edicíon (Compact 
English-Spanish) 
Adv. Beginner–Intermediate • 5⅜ × 8½ 
• 864 pp • 85,000 entries • $10.95TR 
978-0-07-149949-1 • 0-07-149949-0 

Vox diccionario bolsillo español e 
inglés (Pocket English-Spanish) 
Beginner–Adv. Beginner • 4 × 7 • 736 pp • 
$8.00TR 
978-0-07-178086-5 • 0-07-178086-6 

Vox diccionario de primaria de la 
lengua española (Primary Spanish) 
Adv. Beginner • 6¼ × 8K • 988 pp • 
12,000 entries • Illustrated • $23.00TR 
978-0-658-00066-9 • 0-658-00066-7 

Vox diccionario de sinónimos y 
antónimos (Synonyms & Antonyms) 
Advanced • 5½ × 8½ • 672 pp • 25,000 
entries • $23.95TR 
978-0-8442-0469-7 • 0-8442-0469-2 

Vox diccionario escolar de la len-
guavespañola, 2 a edicíon (School 
Spanish) 
Intermediate • 6 × 8½ • 1056 pp • 19,000 
entries • Illustrated • $20.00TR 
978-0-07-177223-5 • 0-07-177223-5 
e-book: 978-0-07-177224-2 • 0-07-177224-3 

Vox diccionario français-espagnol/ 
español-francés (French-Spanish) 
Advanced • 5½ × 8½ • 656 pp • 29,000 entries • 
$20.00TR 
978-0-658-00957-0 • 0-658-00957-5 

______________________________________ 
Other Vox Titles 

Vox In A Box Spanish 
Vox 
Beginner • 6½ × 9½ case • Super-Mini 
Dictionary • Three 70-min. audio CDs • PVC 
case • $30.00TR • $30.00TR 
978-0-07-175223-7 • 0-07-175223-4 

Vox Spanish Grammar Flash Cards 
Vox 
Beginner–Intermediate • 3½ × 5 • 512 cards • 
$19.00TR 
978-0-07-177127-6 • 0-07-177127-1 
e-book: 978-0-07-178181-7 • 0-07-178181-1 

Vox Spanish Vocabulary Flash 
Cards 
Vox 
Beginner–Intermediate • 3½ × 5 • 512 cards 
• $19.00TR 
978-0-07-177128-3 • 0-07-177128-X 
e-book: 978-0-07-178180-0 • 0-07-178180-3 

Vox Spanish Phrasebook and 
Dictionary, 2 nd  Edition 
Vox 
4 × 6 • 544 pp • $11.00TR 
978-0-07-178867-0 • 0-07-178867-0 

______________________________________ 
Everyday Dictionaries 
Collins 
Easy-to-read reference to high-frequency 
vocabulary for home, work, or school. 
Each book: Beginner–Intermed. • Paperback 

Everyday Arabic Dictionary 
5 × 7½ • 464 pp • $12.00TR 
978-0-07-176879-5 • 0-07-176879-3 

Everyday German Dictionary 
5 × 7½ • 448 pp • $10.00TR 
978-0-07-176880-1 • 0-07-176880-7 

Everyday Italian Dictionary 
5 × 7½ • 448 pp • $10.00TR 
978-0-07-176881-8 • 0-07-176881-5 

Everyday Japanese Dictionary 
Collins 
5 × 7½ • 448 pp • $12.00TR 
978-0-07-176878-8 • 0-07-176878-5 

Other References 

Cervantes-Walls Spanish Dictionary 
National Textbook Company 
Beginner–Intermediate • 5⅜ × 8½ • 560 pp • 
$11.95TR 
978-0-8442-7973-2 • 0-8442-7973-0 

McGraw-Hill’s Chinese Dictionary & 
Guide to 20,000 Essential Words 
Quanyu Huang 
Adv. Beginner–Intermediate • 7 × 10 • 688 pp • 
$29.95TR 
e-book: 978-0-07-170167-9 • 0-07-170167-2 

NTC’s Dictionary of Spanish 
Cognates Thematically Organized 
Rose Nash 
Adv. Beginner–Advanced • 7 × 10 • 320 pp • 
$18.00TR 
978-0-8442-7962-6 • 0-8442-7962-5 

NTC’s Dictionary of Spanish False 
Cognates 
Marcial Prado 
Beginner–Intermediate • 5½ × 8½ • 280 pp • 
$15.00TR 
978-0-8442-7977-0 • 0-8442-7977-3 

The Ultimate Spanish Phrasefinder 
Whit Wirsing 
Intermediate–Advanced • Hardcover • 7 × 10 • 
960 pp • 37,000 entries • $50.00TR 
978-0-07-143303-7 • 0-07-143303-1 
e-book: 978-0-07-150933-6 • 0-07-150933-X 

Zanichelli Super-Mini Italian 
Dictionary 
Zanichelli 
Beginner–Adv. Beginner • 3⅝ × 5⅜ • 340 pp • 
11,000 entries • $9.00TR 
978-0-8442-8447-7 • 0-8442-8447-5 



  14  

14  

Grammar, Verbs, Vocabulary Reference 

Big Books 
Comprehensive references supplemented 
with extensive example sentences and prac-
tice. 
Each book: Adv. Beginner–Advanced • 7 × 10 

The Big Blue Book of French Verbs, 
2nd Edition 
David M. Stillman and Ronni L. Gordon 
672 pp • 555 tables • 2,400 verb index • 
$14.95TR 
978-0-07-159148-5 • 0-07-159148-6 
e-book: 978-0-07-164230-9 • 0-07-164230-7 
Book with Exercise CD-Rom: $25.00TR 
978-0-07-159150-8 • 0-07-159150-8 

The Big Book of English Verbs 
Mark Lester, Daniel Franklin, and Terry 
Yokota 
576 pp • 555 verbs • CD-ROM • $22.00TR 
978-0-07-160288-4 • 0-07-160288-7 
e-book: 978-0-07-160289-1 • 0-07-160289-5 

The Big Yellow Book of German 
Verbs 
Paul Listen, Robert Di Donato,  et al. 
672 pp • 555 tables • 4,200 verb index • 
Exercise CD-ROM • $21.00TR 
978-0-07-148758-0 • 0-07-148758-1 
e-book: 978-0-07-150895-7 • 0-07-150895-3 

The Big Green Book of Italian Verbs 
Katrien Maes-Christie and Daniel Franklin 
672 pp • 555 tables • 2,700 verb index • 
$14.95TR 
e-book: 978-0-07-150545-1 • 0-07-150545-8 
Book with Exercise CD-Rom: $23.00TR 
978-0-07-148761-0 • 0-07-148761-1 

The Big Gold Book of Latin Verbs 
Gavin Betts and Daniel Franklin 
672 pp • 555 tables • 2,500 verb index • 
$17.95TR 
e-book: 978-0-07-144256-5 • 0-07-144256-1 

The Big Silver Book of Russian 
Verbs, 2 nd  Edition � 
Jack Franke 
672 pp • 555 tables • 2,700 verb index • 
Online Audio • $18.00TR 
978-0-07-176894-8 • 0-07-176894-7 
e-book: 978-0-07-176895-5 • 0-07-176895-5 

The Big Red Book of Spanish 
Grammar with CD-ROM 
Dora del Carmen Vargas 
7⅜ × 9 • 480 pp • Downloadable exercises • 
$24.95TR 
e-book: 978-0-07-154761-1 • 0-07-154761-4 

The Big Red Book of Spanish 
Verbs, 2 nd  Edition 
Ronni L. Gordon and David M. Stillman 
672 pp • 555 tables • 2,200 verb index • 
$16.00TR 
978-0-07-159153-9 • 0-07-159153-2 
e-book: 978-0-07-177164-1 • 0-07-177164-6 
Book with Exercise CD-Rom: $23.00TR 
978-0-07-159155-3 • 0-07-159155-9 

The Big Red Book of Spanish 
Vocabulary 
Scott Thomas, Gaby Thomas, et al. 
640 pp • 30,000 entries • Cognates, prefixes, 
roots • $18.00TR 
978-0-07-144725-6 • 0-07-144725-3 
e-book: 978-0-07-150587-1 • 0-07-150587-3 

______________________________________ 
Concise Verb Books 
333 easy-to-read conjugations and example 
sentences. 
Beginner–Intermediate • 460 pp • 6 × 9  
The Concise Blue Book of French 
Verbs 
David M. Stillman and Ronni L. Gordon 
$19.00TR 
978-0-07-176107-9 • 0-07-176107-1 
e-book: 978-0-07-176106-2 • 0-07-176106-3 

The Concise Red Book of Spanish 
Verbs 
Ronni L. Gordon and David M. Stillman 
$19.00 TR 
978-0-07-176104-8 • 0-07-176104-7 
e-book: 978-0-07-176105-5 • 0-07-176105-5 

______________________________________ 
Correct Your Blunders 
Highlights the common errors that lower stu-
dents’ grades and the correct rules to apply. 
Adv. Beginner–Intermed. • 5½ × 8½ • Two-
color 

Correct Your English Errors � 
Tim Collins 
304 pp • $13.95TR 
978-0-07-147050-6 • 0-07-147050-6 
e-book: 978-0-07-013960-2 • 0-07-013960-1 

Correct Your French Blunders,  
2nd Edition 
Veronique Mazet 
320 pp • LL App • $15.00TR 
978-0-07-178824-3 • 0-07-178824-7 
e-book: 978-0-07-178825-0 • 0-07-178825-5 

Correct Your Italian Blunders 
Marcel Danesi 
368 pp • $12.95TR 
e-book: 978-0-07-170960-6 • 0-07-170960-6 

Correct Your Spanish Blunders,  
2nd Edition 
Jean Yates 
400 pp • LL App • $15.00TR 
978-0-07-177300-3 • 0-07-177300-2 
e-book: 978-0-07-177301-0 • 0-07-177301-0 

______________________________________ 
Pocket Verb Books 
Compact combination of 333 fully 
conjugated verbs and sample expressions. 
Beginner–Adv. Beginner • 4 × 6 • 448 pp 
The Blue Pocket Book of French 
Verbs 
David M. Stillman and Ronni L. Gordon 
$9.00TR 
978-0-07-142163-8 • 0-07-142163-7 
e-book: 978-0-07-177165-8 • 0-07-177165-4 

The Red Pocket Book of Spanish 
Verbs 
Ronni L. Gordon and David M. Stillman 
$9.00TR 
978-0-07-142162-1 • 0-07-142162-9 
e-book: 978-0-07-143644-1 • 0-07-143644-1 

______________________________________ 
Schaum’s Easy Outlines 
Super-condensed guides built for quick, 
effective study and preparation for class tests. 
Beginner–Adv. Beginner • 5½ × 8½ 

French, 2 nd Edition 
Mary E. Coffman Crocker 
160 pp • $11.00TR 
978-0-07-176100-0 • 0-07-176100-4 
e-book: 978-0-07-136767-7 • 0-07-136767-5 

German, 2 nd Edition 
Elke Gschossmann-Hendershot 
160 pp • $11.00TR 
978-0-07-176058-X • 0-07-176058-X 
e-book: 978-0-07-136776-9 • 0-07-136776-4 

Italian, 2 nd Edition 
Luigi Bonaffini and Joseph E. Germano 
172 pp • $11.00TR 
978-0-07-176059-1 • 0-07-176059-8 

Spanish, 2 nd Edition 
Conrad Schmitt and Joseph Jones 
140 pp • $11.00TR 
978-0-07-176056-3 • 0-07-176056-3 
e-book: 978-0-07-136763-9 • 0-07-136763-2 
______________________________________ 
Side by Side Grammars 
Explanations alongside facing-page English-
language equivalent enables understanding 
through comparison and contrast. 
Beginner–Adv. Beginner • 8½ × 11 

Chinese and English Grammar 
Hsi Liu, Xiaozhou Wu, Rongrong Liao, et al. 
144 pp • $14.00TR 
978-0-07-179706-1 • 0-07-179706-8 
e-book: 978-0-07-179707-8 • 0-07-179707-6 

Grammar Reference 



  15  

15  

French and English Grammar, 3 rd Ed. 
Edith R. Farrell and C. Frederick Farrell Jr. 
160 pp • $13.00TR 
978-0-07-178859-5 • 0-07-178859-X 
e-book: 978-0-07-178781-9 • 0-07-178782-8 

Italian and English Grammar 
Paola Nanni-Tate and C. Frederick Farrell Jr. 
144 pp • $16.00TR 
978-0-07-179733-7 • 0-07-179733-5 
e-book: 978-0-07-179734-4 • 0-07-179734-3 

Spanish and English Grammar, 
3rd Edition � 
C. Frederick Farrell Jr. 
160 pp • $13.00TR 
978-0-07-178861-8 • 0-07-178861-1 
e-book: 978-0-07-178862-5 • 0-07-178862-X 

Lado a lado gramática inglesa y 
española 
Edith R. Farrell and C. Frederick Farrell Jr. 
128 pp • $10.95TR 
978-0-8442-0799-5 • 0-8442-0799-3 

______________________________________ 
Verbs & Essentials of Grammar 
Two books in one! A complete guide to 
verbs and a compact grammar basics. 
Beginner–Intermediate • 6 × 9 

Arabic Verbs & Essentials of 
Grammar, 2 nd  Edition � 
Jane Wightwick and Mahmoud Gaafar 
160 pp • $13.95TR 
978-0-07-149805-0 • 0-07-149805-2 
e-book: 978-0-07-159603-9 • 0-07-159603-8 

Chinese Verbs & Essentials of 
Grammar  NEW 
Julian K. Wheatley 
224 pp • $17.00TR 
978-0-07-171304-7 • 0-07-171304-2 
e-book: 978-0-07-171342-9 • 0-07-171342-5 

English Verbs & Essentials of 
Grammar for ESL Learners 
Ed Swick 
160 pp • $12.00TR 
978-0-07-163229-4 • 0-07-163229-8 
e-book: 978-0-07-170203-4 • 0-07-170203-2 

Essentials of English Grammar, 
3rd Edition � 
L. Sue Baugh 
224 pp • $9.95TR 
978-0-07-145708-8 • 0-07-145708-9 
e-book: 978-0-07-150605-2 • 0-07-150605-5 

Lo esencial de la gramatica inglesa 
L. Sue Baugh 
224 pp • $11.00TR 
978-0-07-145890-0 • 0-07-145890-5 
e-book: 978-0-07-161206-7 • 0-07-161206-8 

French Verbs & Essentials of 
Grammar, 2 nd  Edition 
Simone Oudot 
160 pp • $12.00TR 
978-0-07-149804-3 • 0-07-149804-4 
e-book: 978-0-07-159602-2 • 0-07-159602-X 

German Verbs & Essential of 
Grammar, 2 ndEdition 
Charles James 
152 pp • $13.00TR 
978-0-07-149803-6 • 0-07-149803-6 

Hungarian Verbs & Essentials of 
Grammar, 2 nd  Edition 
Miklós Dhar Srivastava 
144 pp • $12.95TR 
978-0-07-149802-9 • 0-07-149802-8 

Italian Verbs & Essentials of 
Grammar, 2 nd  Edition 
Carlo Graziano 
272 pp • $15.00TR 
978-0-07-149801-2 • 0-07-149801-X 
e-book: 978-0-07-159672-5 • 0-07-159672-0 

Japanese Verbs & Essentials of 
Grammar, 3 rd  Edition 
Rita L. Lampkin 
160 pp • $12.95TR 
978-0-07-171363-4 • 0-07-171363-8 
e-book: 978-0-07-174323-5 • 0-07-174323-5 

Essentials of Latin Grammar 
W. Michael Wilson 
136 pp • $11.95TR 
978-0-8442-8540-5 • 0-8442-8540-4 

Norwegian Verbs and Essentials of 
Grammar 
Louis Janus 
176 pp • $18.00TR 
978-0-8442-8596-2 • 0-8442-8596-X 

Polish Verbs and Essentials of 
Grammar 
Oscar Swan 
128 pp • $16.00TR 
978-0-07-159746-3 • 0-07-159746-8 
e-book: 978-0-07-164231-6 • 0-07-164231-5 

Portuguese Verbs and Essentials of 
Grammar, 2 nd  Edition 
Sue Tyson-Ward 
144 pp • $14.00TR 
978-0-07-149807-4 • 0-07-149807-9 

Essentials of Russian Grammar 
Nicholas Maltzoff 
352 pp • $20.00TR 
978-0-8442-4244-6 • 0-8442-4244-6 

Spanish Verbs & Essentials of 
Grammar, 2 nd  Edition 
Ina W. Ramboz 
160 pp • $10.95TR 
978-0-07-149806-7 • 0-07-149806-0 
e-book: 978-0-07-159604-6 • 0-07-159604-6 

Essentials of Swedish Grammar � 
Ake Viberg 
160 pp • $19.00TR 
978-0-8442-8539-9 • 0-8442-8539-0 

Other Resources 

Complete Handbook of Spanish 
Verbs 
Judith Noble and Jaime Lacasa 
Intermediate–Advanced • 8½ × 11 • 360 pp • 
$28.00TR 
978-0-8442-7634-2 • 0-8442-7634-0 

Harrap’s Super-Mini Spanish  
Vocabulary 
Beginner–Adv. Beginner • 3⅝ × 5⅜ • 288 pp •  
$7.00TR 
978-0-07-149269-0 • 0-07-149269-0 



  16  

16  

101 Series 
Common expressions brought to life by 101 
humorous illustrations and audio dialogue. 
Each book: Beginner–Adv. Beginner • 6 × 9  
101 American Customs 
Harry Collis, illustrated by Joe Kohl 
144 pp • $12.00TR 
978-0-8442-2407-7 • 0-8442-2407-3 

101 American English Idioms 
Harry Collis, illustrated by Mario Risso 
144 pp • 60-min. audio CD • $16.00TR 
978-0-07-148772-6 • 0-07-148772-7 

101 American English Proverbs 
Harry Collis 
128 pp • 80-min. mp3 disk • $12.95TR 
978-0-07-161588-4 • 0-07-161588-1 

101 American English Riddles 
Harry Collis, illustrated by Mario Risso 
128 pp • $11.00TR 
978-0-8442-5606-1 • 0-8442-5606-4 

101 American English Superstitions 
Harry Collis, illustrated by Joe Kohl 
144 pp • $11.00TR 
978-0-8442-5599-6 • 0-8442-5599-8 

101 French Idioms 
J. M. Cassagne and Luc Nisset 
128 pp • 80-min. mp3 disk • $12.95TR 
978-0-07-161561-7 • 0-07-161561-X 
e-book: 978-0-07-170173-0 • 0-07-170173-7 

101 French Proverbs 
J. M. Cassagne 
160 pp • 80-min. mp3 disk • $12.95TR 
e-book: 978-0-07-170170-9 • 0-07-170170-2 

101 Japanese Idioms 
Michael L. Maynard and Senko K. Maynard 
224 pp • 80-min. audio download • $14.95TR 
e-book: 978-0-07-170171-6 • 0-07-170171-0 

101 Spanish Idioms 
J. M. Cassagne and Luc Nisset 
128 pp • 80-min. mp3 disk • $12.95TR 
978-0-07-161564-8 • 0-07-161564-4 
e-book: 978-0-07-170166-2 • 0-07-170166-4 

101 Spanish Proverbs 
Eduardo Aparicio 
160 pp • 80-min. audio download • $12.95TR 
e-book: 978-0-07-170169-3 • 0-07-170169-9 

101 Spanish Riddles 
Rafael Falcón and Luc Nisset 
144 pp • $7.95TR 
978-0-658-01505-2 • 0-658-01505-2 

Other Resources 

German à la Cartoon 
Albert H. Small, Series Editor 
Beginner–Adv. Beginner • 6 × 9 • 128 pp • 101 
cartoons • $12.00TR 
978-0-8442-2180-9 • 0-8442-2180-5 

Guide to Spanish Idioms 
Raymond H. Pierson 
Adv. Beginner • 6 × 9 • 184 pp • $8.00TR 
978-0-8442-7325-9 • 0-8442-7325-2 

Spanish à la Cartoon 
Albert H. Small, Series Editor 
Beginner–Adv. Beginner • 6 × 9 • 128 pp • 101 
cartoons • $9.95TR 
978-0-8442-7326-6 • 0-8442-7326-0 

French In Your Face! 
Luc Nisset 
Adv. Beginner–Intermediate • 2-color • 6 × 9 • 
160 pp •  $11.00TR 
978-0-07-143298-6 • 0-07-143298-1 
e-book: 978-0-07-150914-5 • 0-07-150914-3 

Spanish in Your Face! 
Luc Nisset and Mary McVey Gill 
Adv. Beginner–Intermediate • 2-color • 6 × 9 • 
160 pp •  $11.00TR 
e-book: 978-0-07-150891-9 • 0-07-150891-0 

The Big Red Book of Spanish  
Idioms 
Peter Weibel 
Intermediate–Advanced • 6 × 9 • 356 pp • 
12,000 expressions • $14.00TR 
978-0-07-143302-0 • 0-07-143302-3 
e-book: 978-0-07-144261-9 • 0-07-144261-8 

The Red-Hot Book of Spanish 
Slang 
Mary McVey Gill and Brenda Wegmann 
Intermediate–Advanced • 6 × 9 • 356 • Illustra-
tions • 5,000 entries • $18.00TR 
978-0-07-143301-3 • 0-07-143301-5 
e-book: 978-0-07-170907-1 • 0-07-170907-X 

Streetwise Italian Dictionary/ 
Thesaurus 
Nicholas Albanese, Giovanni Spani, Philip 
Balma, and Ermanno Conti 
Intermediate–Advanced • 6 × 9 • 256 pp •  
2,200 entries • $14.95TR 
978-0-07-143070-8 • 0-07-143070-9 
e-book: 978-0-07-150544-4 • 0-07-150544-X 

Streetwise Spanish Dictionary/ 
Thesaurus 
Mary McVey Gill and Brenda Wegmann 
Intermediate–Advanced • 6 × 9 • 352 pp •  
4,000 entries • $16.00TR 
978-0-8442-2551-7 • 0-8442-2551-7 

Official TOEFL Guides 
Educational Testing Service (ETS) 

The Official Guide to the TOEFL 
Test, 4 th edition � 
Educational Testing Service (ETS) 
8½ × 11 • 672 pp • CD-ROM • $36.00TP 
978-0-07-176658-6 • 0-07-176658-8 
e-book: 978-0-07-176657-9 • 0-07-176657-X 

Official TOEFL iBT Tests, Vol. 1 � 
Educational Testing Service (ETS) 
8½ × 11 • 512 pp • Audio CD • $36.00TP 
978-0-07-177126-9 • 0-07-177126-3 

e-book: 978-0-07-183109-3 • 0-07-183109-6 

Other Resources 

McGraw-Hill Education TOEFL iBT 
with DVD-ROM � 
Tim Collins 
8½ × 10⅞ • 750 pp • CD-ROM • $36.00TP 
978-0-07-179622-4 • 0-07-179622-3 
e-book: 978-0-07-179620-0 • 0-07-179620-7 

McGraw-Hill Education Essential  
Vocabulary for the TOEFL Test  
Diane Engelhardt                              NEW  
8½ × 10⅞ • 368 pp • MP3 disk • $22.00TP 
978-0-07-182710-2 • 0-07-182710-2 
e-book: 978-0-07-182703-4 • 0-07-182703-X 

McGraw-Hill Education 400 Must-
Have Words for the TOEFL Test,  
2nd Edition � 
Lynn Stafford-Yilmaz and Lawrence J. Zwier 
7⅜ × 9¼ • 256 pp • $14.00TP 
978-0-07-144328-9 • 0-07-182759-5 
e-book: 978-0-07-182758-4 • 0-07-182758-7 

McGraw-Hill’s TOEFL Vocabulary for 
your iPod 
Lawrence Zwier and Lynn Stafford 
Three-hour MP3 disk • 5 × 8 • $14.95AU 
978-0-07-162481-7 • 0-07-162481-3 

Perfect Phrases For TOEFL  
Speaking and Writing Sections 
Roberta Steinberg 
5 × 8 • 224 pp • $13.00TR 
978-0-07-159246-8 • 0-07-159246-6 
e-book: 978-0-07-159247-5 • 0-07-159247-4 

IELTS Preparation 
International English Language Testing System 
McGraw-Hill’s IELTS with CD-ROM  
Monica Sorrenson                                        � 
8½ × 11 • 432 pp • 100-min. mp3 disk • 
$30.00TP 
978-0-07-176117-8 • 0-07-176117-9 
e-book: 978-0-07-176120-8 • 0-07-176120-9 

Idioms & Slang Reference ESL Exam Prep 



  17  

17  

Comprehensive ESL Guides  
Extensive references from renowned ESL 
author, Richard A. Spears. 
Each book: Intermediate–Advanced 

American Slang Dictionary, 4 th Ed. 
6 × 9 • 576 pp • 12,000 entries • $18.00TR 
978-0-07-146108-5 • 0-07-146108-6 
e-book: 978-0-07-170937-8 • 0-07-170937-1 

McGraw-Hill’s American Idioms 
Dictionary, 4 th Edition 
6 × 9 • 544 pp • 14,000 entries • $16.95TR 
978-0-07-147893-9 • 0-07-147893-0 
e-book: 978-0-07-171238-5 • 0-07-171238-0 

app: American Idioms Dictionary 

McGraw-Hill’s Dictionary of Ameri-
can Idioms and Phrasal Verbs 
7 × 10 • 1,098 pp • 24,000 entries • $26.00TR 
978-0-07-146934-0 • 0-07-146934-6 
e-book: 978-0-07-148685-9 • 0-07-148685-2 

app: Dictionary of American Idioms and 
Phrasal Verbs 

McGraw-Hill’s Dictionary of 
American Slang and Colloquial 
Expressions, 4 th  Edition 
Hardcover • 6 × 9 • 576 pp • 12,000 entries • 
$29.00TR 
978-0-07-146107-8 • 0-07-146107-8 
e-book: 978-0-07-161207-4 • 0-07-161207-6 

NTC’s Dictionary of Everyday 
American English Expressions 
Richard A. Spears, Betty Birner, and Steven 
Kleinedler 
6 × 9 • 430 pp • 7,000 entries • $15.00TR 
978-0-8442-5779-2 • 0-8442-5779-6 

NTC’s English Idioms Dictionary 
Richard A. Spears and Betty Kirkpatrick 
6 × 9 • 472 pp • 5,500 entries • $15.95TR 
978-0-8442-5479-1 • 0-8442-5479-7 

_____________________________________ 
Essential ESL Guides  
Accessible references for enriching speech in 
everyday situations. 
Each book: Intermediate • 6 × 9 • 2,000-2,400 
entries 

Common American Phrases in 
Everyday Contexts, 3 rd Edition 
Richard A. Spears 
276 pp • $14.00 TR 
978-0-07-177607-3 • 0-07-177607-9 
e-book: 978-0-07-177608-0 • 0-07-177608-0 

McGraw-Hill’s Conversational 
American English � 
Richard A. Spears 
224 pp • 100 illustrations • $16.00TR 
978-0-07-174131-6 • 0-07-174131-3 
e-book: 978-0-07-174132-3 • 0-07-174132-1 

app: McGraw-Hill’s Conversational 
American English 

McGraw-Hill’s Essential American 
Idioms, 3 rd  Edition 
Richard A. Spears 
288 pp • $12.95TR 
978-0-07-149784-8 • 0-07-149784-6 
e-book: 978-0-07-158933-8 • 0-07-158933-3 

McGraw-Hill’s Essential American 
Slang, 2 nd Edition 
Richard A. Spears 
288 pp • $16.00TR 
978-0-07-149785-5 • 0-07-149785-4 
e-book: 978-0-07-158934-5 • 0-07-158934-1 

McGraw-Hill’s Essential English 
Irregular Verbs 
Mark Lester, Daniel Franklin, and Terry 
Yokota 
288 pp • $16.00TR 
978-0-07-160286-0 • 0-07-160286-0 
e-book: 978-0-07-160287-7 • 0-07-160287-9 

McGraw-Hill’s Essential ESL 
Grammar 
Mark Lester 
304 pp • $16.00TR 
978-0-07-149642-1 • 0-07-149642-4 
e-book: 978-0-07-164234-7 • 0-07-164234-X 

McGraw-Hill’s Essential Phrasal 
Verbs Dictionary, 2 nd Edition 
Richard A. Spears 
288 pp • $16.00TR 
978-0-07-149783-1 • 0-07-149783-8 
e-book: 978-0-07-158932-1 • 0-07-158932-5 

Phrases and Idioms 
Richard A. Spears 
320 pp • $12.00TR 
978-0-8442-0342-3 • 0-8442-0342-4 

______________________________________ 
Perfect Phrases for ESL  
The right words for the right occasion. 
Each book: Intermediate–Advanced • 5 × 8 

Advancing Your Career 
Natalie Gast 
176 pp • $13.00TR 
978-0-07-160836-7 • 0-07-160836-2 
e-book: 978-0-07-160837-4 • 0-07-160837-0 

Conversation Skills 
Diane Englehardt 
256 pp • $13.00TR 
978-0-07-177027-9 • 0-07-177027-5 
e-book: 978-0-07-177407-9 • 0-07-177407-0 

Everyday Business Life 
Natalie Gast 
176 pp • $13.00TR 
978-0-07-160838-1 • 0-07-160838-9 
e-book: 978-0-07-160839-8 • 0-07-160839-7 

Everyday Situations 
Natalie Gast 
176 pp • $13.00TR 
978-0-07-177028-6 • 0-07-177028-3 
e-book: 978-0-07-177305-8 • 0-07-177305-3 

______________________________________ 
Super-Mini ESL Dictionaries 
Handy pocket references to consult on-thego. 
Each book: Adv. Beginner–Intermediate •  
3⅝ × 5⅜ • 2,000-2,400 entries 

McGraw-Hill’s Super-Mini American 
Idioms Dictionary, 2 nd Edition 
Richard A. Spears 
256 pp • $6.95TR 
e-book: 978-0-07-159492-9 • 0-07-159492-2 

McGraw-Hill’s Super-Mini American 
Slang Dictionary, 2 nd  Edition 
Richard A. Spears 
256 pp • $6.95TR 
e-book: 978-0-07-159493-6 • 0-07-159493-0 

McGraw-Hill’s Super-Mini Phrasal 
Verb Dictionary, 2 nd Edition 
Richard A. Spears 
256 pp • $6.95TR 
e-book: 978-0-07-159494-3 • 0-07-159494-9 

ESL Reference 



  18  

18  

NTC’s Super-Mini Common 
American Phrases 
Richard A. Spears 
276 pp • $9.00TR 
978-0-8442-0458-1 • 0-8442-0458-7 

NTC’s Super-Mini English Idioms 
Dictionary 
Richard A. Spears and Betty Kirkpatrick 
288 pp • $8.00TR 
e-book: 978-0-07-139995-1 • 0-07-139995-X 

Other Resources 

Beginner’s Dictionary of American 
English Usage, 2 nd Edition 
Peter Collin 
Adv. Beginner • 5¼ × 7½ • 288 pp • $12.00TR 
978-0-07-139655-4 • 0-07-139655-1 

Gramática de la lengua inglesa 
(English Grammar) 
James Taylor and Nancy Stanley 
Intermediate • 8½ × 11 • 144 pp • $14.00TR 
978-0-8442-0798-8 • 0-8442-0798-5 
e-book: 978-0-07-150778-3 • 0-07-150778-7 

Just Enough English Grammar 
Illustrated 
Gabriele Stobbe 
Beginner • 5½ × 8¼ • 144 pp • $12.95TR 
e-book: 978-0-07-159497-4 • 0-07-159497-3 

Manual completo de los verbos 
en inglés, 2 a edición (Complete 
Handbook of English Verbs) 
Jaime Garza Bores 
6 × 9 • 272 pp • $11.00TR 
978-0-07-144496-5 • 0-07-144496-3 

McGraw-Hill Education Essential 
ESL Dictionary � NEW 
Editors of McGraw-Hill Education 
Advanced Beginning–Intermediate • 6 × 9 • 
512 pp • $25.00TR 
978-0-07-184018-7 • 0-07-184018-4 
e-book: 978-0-07-184019-4 • 0-07-184019-2 

En inglés (In English) Guides 
Jaime Garza Bores 
Each book: Adv. Beginner–Intermediate 

Conversando en inglés, 3 a edición 
(Speaking in English) 
5½ × 8½ • 224 pp • Online audio • $11.00TR 
978-0-07-174475-1 • 0-07-174475-4 

Pensando en inglés, Revised  
Edition (Thinking in English) 
6 × 9 • 224 pp • $10.00TR 
978-0-07-144007-3 • 0-07-144007-0 

_____________________________________ 
Improve Your English  
Stephen Brown and Cecil Lucas 
Features unscripted interviews on DVD with 
broad range of native speakers. 
Each title: Intermediate–Advanced • 6 × 9 • 
144 pp • DVD 

English in Everyday Life 
75-minute DVD • $19.95TR 
978-0-07-149717-6 • 0-07-149717-X 
e-book: 978-0-07-164236-1 • 0-07-164236-6 

English in the Workplace 
120-minute DVD • $21.00TR 
978-0-07-149718-3 • 0-07-149718-8 
e-book: 978-0-07-159587-2 • 0-07-159587-2 

Pronunciation Skills 

Leading resources in the field of accent 
reduction for students and professionals. 
Each title: Intermediate–Advanced 

Improve Your American English 
Accent 
Charlsie Childs 
Three 75-min. audio CDs • 5¼ × 7½ • 64-pp 
guide • PVC case • $19.95AU 
978-0-07-142809-5 • 0-07-142809-7 

Perfecting Your English 
Pronunciation 
Susan Cameron 
7⅜ × 9¼ • 240 pp • Two 60-min. audio CDs • 
DVD • $25.00TR 
978-0-07-175017-2 • 0-07-175017-7 

Writing Skills 

Writing Better English for ESL 
Learners, 2 nd Edition 
Ed Swick 
Intermed.–Adv. • 7 × 10 • 256 pp • $13.00TR 
978-0-07-162803-7 • 0-07-162803-7 
e-book: 978-0-07-170202-7 • 0-07-170202-4 

Grammar 

English Grammar for the Utterly 
Confused 
Laurie Rozakis 
7⅜ × 9¼ • 256 pp • $19.00TR 
978-0-07-139922-7 • 0-07-139922-4 
e-book: 978-0-07-143097-5 • 0-07-143097-0 

Essentials of English Grammar,  
3rd Edition 
L. Sue Baugh 
Intermediate • 6 × 9 • 224 pp • $9.95TR 
978-0-07-145708-8 • 0-07-145708-9 
e-book: 978-0-07-150605-2 • 0-07-150605-5 

The Gremlins of Grammar 
Toni Boyle and K.D. Sullivan 
5½ × 8¼ • 176 pp • $11.95TR 
978-0-07-145668-5 • 0-07-145668-6 
e-book: 978-0-07-161204-3 • 0-07-161204-1 

The McGraw-Hill Handbook of  
English Grammar and Usage,  
2nd Edition � 
Mark Lester and Larry Beason 
6 × 9 • 368 pp • $17.00TR 
978-0-07-179990-4 • 0-07-179990-7 
e-book: 978-0-07-179991-1 • 0-07-179991-5 

Under the Grammar Hammer,  
2nd Edition 
Douglas Cazort 
6 × 9 • 144 pp • $15.00TR 
978-1-56565-647-5 • 1-56565-647-4 

Style 

The Elephants of Style 
Bill Walsh 
5½ × 8¼ • 304 pp • $16.95TR 
978-0-07-142268-0 • 0-07-142268-4 
e-book: 978-0-07-144275-6 • 0-07-144275-8 

Lapsing into a Comma 
Bill Walsh 
5½ × 8½ • 256 pp • $16.95TR 
978-0-8092-2535-4 • 0-8092-2535-2 
e-book: 978-0-07-138992-1 • 0-07-138992-X 

The McGraw-Hill Desk Reference 
for Editors, Writers, and 
Proofreaders 
K.D. Sullivan and Merilee Eggleston 
7 × 9 • 304 pp • CD-Rom • $23.95TR 
978-0-07-147000-1 • 0-07-147000-X 
e-book: 978-0-07-149122-8 • 0-07-149122-8 

McGraw-Hill’s Proofreading 
Handbook, 2 nd Edition 
Laura Anderson 
6 × 9 • 192 pp • $14.95TR 
978-0-07-145764-4 • 0-07-145764-X 
e-book: 978-0-07-150606-9 • 0-07-150606-3 

Words 

A Cure for the Common Word 
K.D. Sullivan 
7⅜ × 9¼ • 224 pp • $16.00TR 
978-0-07-149330-1 • 0-07-149330-1 
e-book: 978-0-07-159515-5 • 0-07-159515-5 

Eyes Before Ease 
Larry Beason 
240 pp • $18.95TR 
e-book: 978-0-07-149137-2 • 0-07-149137-6 

ESL Skills 

English General Reference 



  19  

19  

NTC’s Dictionary of Latin and Greek 
Origins 
Bob Moore and Maxine Moore 
6 × 9 • 400 pp • $20.00TR 
978-0-8442-8321-0 • 0-8442-8321-5 

NTC’s Dictionary of Literary Terms 
Kathleen Morner and Ralph Rausch 
6 × 9 • 304 pp • $14.00TR 
978-0-8442-5464-7 • 0-8442-5464-9 

1,500 Words in 15 Minutes a Day 
Ceil Cleveland 
8½× 10⅞ • 432 pp • $14.95TR 
978-0-07-144325-8 • 0-07-144325-8 
e-book: 978-0-07-060625-8 • 0-07-060625-0 

Other Resources 

Book Smart 
Jane Mallison 
336 pp • $14.95TR 
e-book: 978-0-07-159431-8 • 0-07-159431-0 

Crimes Against Logic � 
Jamie Whyte 
5 × 7 • 176 pp • $15.00TR 
978-0-07-144643-3 • 0-07-144643-5 

Dental Floss for The Mind 
Michel Noir and Bernard Croisile 
5 × 7 • 224 pp • $18.00TR 
978-0-07-144776-8 • 0-07-144776-8 
e-book: 978-0-07-146702-5 • 0-07-146702-5 

Great Speeches For Better  
Speaking with Audio CD 
Michael Eidenmuller 
6 × 9 • 256 pp • $18.95AU 
978-0-07-147229-6 • 0-07-147229-0 

The American Sign Language 
Phrase Book, 3 rd Edition � 
Lou Fant and Barbara Bernstein Fant 
6 × 9 • 416 pp • LL App • $20.00TR 
978-0-07-149713-8 • 0-07-149713-7 
e-book: 978-0-07-164235-4 • 0-07-164235-8 
Book with 2-hr DVD: $26.00TR 
978-0-07-175932-8 • 0-07-175932-8 

American Sign Language 
Demystified 
Dr. Kristin Mulrooney 
304 pp • 120-minute DVD • $24.95TR 
978-0-07-160137-5 • 0-07-160137-6 
e-book: 978-0-07-160138-2 • 0-07-160138-4 

The American Sign Language 
Puzzle Book 
Justin Segal 
8½ × 11 • 144 pp • $14.00TR 
978-0-07-141354-1 • 0-07-141354-5 
e-book: 978-0-07-161189-3 • 0-07-161189-4 

The American Sign Language 
Puzzle Book, Volume 2 
Justin Segal 
8½ × 11 • 160 pp • $ • $17.00TR 
978-0-07-147595-2 • 0-07-147595-8 
e-book: 978-0-07-171223-1 • 0-07-171223-2 

Perfect Phrases in American Sign 
Language for Beginners 
Lou Fant and Barbara Bernstein Fant; 
illustrations by Betty C. Miller 
5 × 8 • 176 pp • $13.00TR 
978-0-07-159877-4 • 0-07-159877-4 
e-book: 978-0-07-164239-2 • 0-07-164239-0 

 

Languages for Children 
Catherine Bruzzone 
Bestselling language program for kids with 
color coursebook, audio CDs, songs, activities. 
Each pack: Ages 3–9 • Audio CDs • Full-color 
book • 80 pp • 9 × 11½ vinyl case 

French For Children, 3 rd Edition � 
Three audio CDs • $40.00TR 
978-0-07-174497-3 • 0-07-174497-5 

German For Children, 3 rd  Edition 
Two audio CDs • $40.00TR 
978-0-07-174503-1 • 0-07-174503-3 

e-book: 978-0-07-150478-2 • 0-07-150478-8 

Italian For Children, 3 rd Edition 
Audio download • $39.00TR 
e-book: 978-0-07-183064-5 • 0-07-183064-2 

Spanish For Children, 3 rdEdition � 
Three audio CDs • $39.00TR 
978-0-07-174484-3 • 0-07-174484-3 

______________________________________ 
Easy Storybooks 
Ana Lomba 
Traditional stories with lively modern take, 
supported by illustrations and audio. 
Each title: Ages 3-7 • Hardcover • 7½ × 7½ • 
48 pp • 45-minute audio CD 
Easy French Storybook: Goldilocks 
and the Three Bears 
$17.00TR 
978-0-07-146173-3 • 0-07-146173-6 
e-book: 978-0-07-148321-0 • 0-07-148321-7 

Easy French Storybook: Little Red 
Riding Hood 
$15.95TR 
978-0-07-146167-2 • 0-07-146167-1 
e-book: 978-0-07-148319-3 • 0-07-148319-5 

Easy Spanish Storybook: Goldilocks 
and the Three Bears 
$17.00TR 
978-0-07-146170-2 • 0-07-146170-1 
e-book: 978-0-07-148320-9 • 0-07-148320-9 

Easy Spanish Storybook: Little Red 
Riding Hood 
$15.95TR 
e-book: 978-0-07-148318-6 • 0-07-148318-7 

______________________________________ 
Hop, Skip, & Learn 
Ana Lomba 
Songs, dancing, & learning at home or in the car. 
Each pack: Ages 3–8 • 75-min. audio CD •  
5¼ × 7½ • 48 pp booklet • PVC case 

Hop, Skip & Sing French 
$12.95TR 
e-book: 978-0-07-163115-0 • 0-07-163115-1 

Hop, Skip & Sing Spanish 
$12.95AU 
978-0-07-147451-1 • 0-07-147451-X 
e-book: 978-0-07-163222-5 • 0-07-163222-0 

______________________________________ 
Let’s Learn Coloring Books 
Anne-Françoise Pattis 
Learn 80 basic terms while coloring. 
Each book: Ages 3–7 • 8½ × 11 • 64 pp 

Let’s Learn French Coloring Book 
$6.00TR 
978-0-07-142141-6 • 0-07-142141-6 

Let’s Learn Spanish Coloring Book 
$6.00TR 
978-0-07-142142-3 • 0-07-142142-4 

American Sign Language 

For Juvenile Learners 



  20  

20  
______________________________________ 
Let’s Learn Picture Dictionaries 
Illustrated by Marlene Goodman 
Vibrantly illustrated scenes present 1,200 
thematically grouped first words. 
Each book: Ages 4–9 • Hardcover • 9 × 12 • 
80 pp 
Let’s Learn English Picture 
Dictionary 
$12.00TR 
978-0-07-140822-6 • 0-07-140822-3 
e-book: 978-0-07-142676-3 • 0-07-142676-0 

Let’s Learn German Picture 
Dictionary 
$12.00TR 
978-0-07-140824-0 • 0-07-140824-X 
e-book: 978-0-07-142536-0 • 0-07-142536-5 

Let’s Learn Hebrew Picture 
Dictionary 
$13.00TR 
978-0-07-140825-7 • 0-07-140825-8 
e-book: 978-0-07-142677-0 • 0-07-142677-9 

Let’s Learn Italian Picture 
Dictionary 
$12.00TR 
978-0-07-140826-4 • 0-07-140826-6 
e-book: 978-0-07-142678-7 • 0-07-142678-7 

Let’s Learn Japanese Picture 
Dictionary � 
$13.00TR 
978-0-07-140827-1 • 0-07-140827-4 
e-book: 978-0-07-142679-4 • 0-07-142679-5 
_______________________________________ 
Let’s Sing and Learn 
Sing and learn from 20 songs; includes 
music scores. 
Each title: Ages 5–9 • 25-min. audio CD •  
8½ × 11 • 32 pp 
Let’s Sing and Learn in French,  
CD Edition 
Matt Maxwell 
$13.00TR 
978-0-07-142143-0 • 0-07-142143-2 
e-book: 978-0-07-150515-4 • 0-07-150515-6 

Let’s Sing and Learn in Spanish,  
CD Edition 
Neraida Smith 
$14.00TR 
978-0-07-142145-4 • 0-07-142145-9 
e-book: 978-0-07-150516-1 • 0-07-150516-4 
______________________________________ 
On The Move For Kids 
Catherine Bruzzone 
Over 20 songs plus games reinforce 
language basics. 
Each pack: Ages 3–9 • 60-min. audio CD •  
5¼ × 7½ • 24 pp lyric guide 

French On The Move For Kids 
$11.95AU 
978-0-07-145692-0 • 0-07-145692-9 

Spanish On The Move For Kids 
$11.95AU 
978-0-07-145689-0 • 0-07-145689-9 

______________________________________ 
Play and Learn 
Ana Lomba and Marcela Summerville 
Parents’ Choice award winning program 
turns everyday activities into fun language-
learning opportunities. 
Each title: Ages 3–8 • Hardcover • 7¾ × 10⅜ 
• 60-min. audio CD 

Play and Learn Chinese 
64 pp • $20.00TR 
e-book: 978-0-07-178169-5 • 0-07-178169-2 

Play and Learn French, 2 nd Edition 
80 pp • $18.00TR 
978-0-07-175924-3 • 0-07-175924-7 
e-book: 978-0-07-178168-8 • 0-07-178168-4 

Play and Learn Spanish, 2 nd Ed. 
80 pp • $18.00 TR 
978-0-07-175928-1 • 0-07-175928-X 
e-book: 978-0-07-178170-1 • 0-07-178170-6 

______________________________________ 
Way Cool Phrasebooks 
Jane Wightwick 
Essential terms and cool expressions with 
zany illustrations make the language fun. 
Each book: Ages 8–14 • 4¼ × 7½ • 96 pp 

French, 3 rd Edition 
Full color • $12.00TR 
978-0-07-180739-5 • 0-07-180739-X 
Two-color book with audio CD • $12.95TR 
978-0-07-144839-0 • 0-07-144839-X 

Italian, 3 rd Edition 
Full color • $12.00TR 
978-0-07-181056-2 • 0-07-181056-0 
Two-color book with audio CD • $12.95TR 
978-0-07-144841-3 • 0-07-144841-1 

Spanish, 3 rd Edition 
Full color • $12.00TR 
978-0-07-180741-8 • 0-07-180741-1 
Two-color book with audio CD • $12.95TR 
978-0-07-144837-6 • 0-07-144837-3 

Other Resources 
I Can Read and Speak in Spanish 
Maurice Hazan 
Ages 4-9 • Hardcover • 12 × 9 • 64 pp • 
60-minute audio CD • $15.95TR 
978-0-07-144043-1 • 0-07-144043-7 

Just Look ’n Learn English Picture 
Dictionary 
Illustrated by Daniel J. Hochstatter 
Ages 7–10 • Hardcover • 9 × 12 • 80 pp • 
$13.00TR 
978-0-07-140833-2 • 0-07-140833-9 
e-book: 978-0-07-177183-2 • 0-07-177183-2 

McGraw-Hill’s Spanish Picture 
Dictionary � 
Illustrated by Marcel Peréz 
Ages 4–9 • Hardcover • 9 × 12 • 96 pp • 
$14.00TR 
978-0-07-142812-5 • 0-07-142812-7 

World’s Wackiest French Joke Book 
Beginner • 5 × 7 • 144 pp •  $8.95TR 
e-book: 978-0-07-163144-0 • 0-07-163144-5 

World’s Wackiest Spanish Joke 
Book 
Beginner • 5 × 7 • 144 pp •  $8.95TR 
e-book: 978-0-07-163145-7 • 0-07-163145-3 

Medical Spanish Programs 
Joanna Rios and Jose Fernandez Torres 
Complete course for effective communication 
with Spanish-speaking patients – no previous 
language experience required. 
Beginner–Adv. Beginner 

Complete Medical Spanish, 2 nd Ed. 
6 × 9 • 464 pp • $17.00TR 
978-0-07-166429-5 • 0-07-166429-7 
e-book: 978-0-07-181402-7 • 0-07-181402-7 

Complete Medical Spanish, Premium  

3rd Edition � [Jun ’15] 
6 × 9 • 480 pp • $20.00TR 
978-0-07-184188-7 • 0-07-184188-1 
e-book: 978-0-07-184189-X • 0-07-184189-4 

Spanish for Healthcare Providers,  
2nd Edition 
Three audio CDs • 6 × 9 • 464 pp • $45.00TR 
978-0-07-166427-1 • 0-07-166427-0 

Spanish for Healthcare Providers, Premium 

3rd Edition � [Jun ’15] 
MP3 Disc w/14-hours of audio • 6 × 9 • 464 pp • 
$60.00TR 
978-0-07-184217-4 • 0-07-184217-9 
e-book: 978-1259-58684-2 • 1259-58684-7 

Other Resources 
All titles: Beginner 

McGraw-Hill’s Medical Translation 
Visual Phrasebook 
Neil Bobenhouse 
5½ × 8¼ • 128 pp • Full color • $22.00PT 
978-0-07-180142-3 • 0-07-180142-1 
e-book: 978-0-07-180143-3 • 0-07-180143-X 

English-Spanish Spanish-English 
Medical Dictionary, 4 th Edition � 
Glenn T. Rogers 
4M × 7½ • 310 pp • 20,000 entries • $39.00TR 
978-0-07-182911-3 • 0-07-182911-3 

Medical Spanish 



  21  

21  

McGraw-Hill’s Quick and Easy 
Medical Spanish 
Claudia Kechkian 
8 × 10½ • 176 pp • 60-min. audio CD • 
$21.00TR 
978-0-07-145964-8 • 0-07-145964-2 
e-book: 978-0-07-170934-7 • 0-07-170934-7 

Medical Spanish, 4 th Edition 
Gail L. Bongiovanni 
5½ × 8½ • 192 pp • $30.00TR 
978-0-07-144200-8 • 0-07-144200-6 

Vox Medical Spanish & English 
Dictionary 
Vox 
7 × 10 • 912 pp • 38,000 entries • $45.00TR 
978-0-07-174918-3 • 0-07-174918-7 
e-book: 978-0-07-174919-5 • 0-07-174919-0 

Vox Super-Mini Medical Spanish 
Dictionary 
Vox 
3⅝ × 5⅜ • 448 pp • 15,000 entries • $14.00TR 
978-0-07-178863-2 • 0-07-178863-8 

e-book: 978-0-07-178864-9 • 0-07-178864-8 

Perfect Phrases in Spanish 
Jean Yates 
For communication with Spanish-speakers in 
the workplace. 
Each book: Beginner • 5 × 8 • 176 pp 
Perfect Phrases in Spanish for 
Construction 
$9.95TR 
978-0-07-149475-5 • 0-07-149475-8 
e-book: 978-0-07-164225-5 • 0-07-164225-0 

Perfect Phrases in Spanish for 
Gardening and Landscaping 
$9.95TR 
e-book: 978-0-07-164227-9 • 0-07-164227-7 

Perfect Phrases in Spanish for 
Household Maintenance and 
Childcare 
$9.95TR 
978-0-07-149476-2 • 0-07-149476-6 
e-book: 978-0-07-164226-2 • 0-07-164226-9 

Perfect Phrases in Spanish for the 
Restaurant and Hotel Industries 
$9.95TR 
978-0-07-149478-6 • 0-07-149478-2 
e-book: 978-0-07-164228-6 • 0-07-164228-5 

Other Resources 

How to Write in Spanish 
Ligia Ochoa 
Adv. Beginner-Advanced • 6 × 9 • 192 
pp • $14.00TR 
978-0-07-141635-1 • 0-07-141635-8 
e-book: 978-0-07-177180-1 • 0-07-177180-8 

McGraw-Hill’s Spanish For 
Educators 
José Díaz and Masía Nadel 
Beginner–Adv. Beginner • 7⅜ 9¼ • 352 pp • 
$20.00TR 
978-0-07-146490-1 • 0-07-146490-5 
e-book: 978-0-07-149185-3 • 0-07-149185-6 
Book with 60-min. audio CD: $24.00TR 
978-0-07-146491-8 • 0-07-146491-3 
e-book: 978-0-07-171092-3 • 0-07-171092-2 

McGraw-Hill’s Spanish and English 
Legal Dictionary 
Henry Saint Dahl 
Adv. Beginner-Advanced • Hardcover • 6 
× 9 • 512 pp • $35.00TR 
978-0-07-141529-3 • 0-07-141529-7 

Quick Spanish for Law Enforcement 
David Dees 
Beginner • 4½ × 8 • 292 pp • $12.95TR 
978-0-07-146017-0 • 0-07-146017-9 
e-book: 978-0-07-150607-6 • 0-07-150607-1 
Book with 75-min. audio CD • PVC case • 
$19.95TR 
e-book: 978-0-07-148743-6 • 0-07-148743-3 

Conversational … In 7 Days 
Phrases and dialogs for typical travel 
situations. 
Each pack: Beginner • Two 60-min. audio CDs 
• 96 pp full-color book • 5½ × 9 • PVC case 

Conversational Arabic in 7 Days 
Samy Abu-Taleb 
Audio pack: $16.95TR 
978-0-07-143266-5 • 0-07-143266-3 
Book alone: $7.95TR 
978-0-07-143265-8 • 0-07-143265-5 

Conversational Italian in 7 Days 
Shirley Baldwin, et al. 
Audio pack: $16.95TR 
978-0-07-143256-6 • 0-07-143256-6 
Book alone: $7.95TR 
978-0-07-143255-9 • 0-07-143255-8 

Conversational Spanish in 7 Days 
Shirley Baldwin, et al 
Audio pack: $16.95TR 
978-0-07-143232-0 • 0-07-143232-9 

_______________________________________ 
In Plain English 
Hundreds of useful phrases made easy-toread 
with clear transliterations. 
Each book: Beginner • 5 × 9 

Chinese in Plain English, 2 nd Ed. 
Boyé L. De Mente 
352 pp • $19.00TR 
978-0-07-148295-0 • 0-07-148295-4 
e-book: 978-0-07-150915-2 • 0-07-150915-1 

Japanese in Plain English, 2 nd Ed. 
Boyé L. De Mente 
256 pp • $16.00TR 
978-0-07-148296-7 • 0-07-148296-2 
e-book: 978-0-07-150916-9 • 0-07-150916-X 

Korean in Plain English, 2 nd Ed. � 
Boyé L. De Mente 
352 pp • $17.00TR 
978-0-07-148297-4 • 0-07-148297-0 
e-book: 978-0-07-150917-6 • 0-07-150917-8 

Spanish in Plain English 
Raymond Lowry 
320 pp • $11.95TR 
978-0-07-146488-8 • 0-07-146488-3 
e-book: 978-0-07-150934-3 • 0-07-150934-8 

Spanish for the Workplace 

Phrasebooks for Travel 



  22  

22  
_______________________________________ 
Just Enough Phrasebooks 
Series Editor: D.L. Ellis 
Established series presents just the 
essentials needed for the trip. 
Each book: 3¾ × 5⅛ 

Just Enough Chinese, 2 nd  Edition 
176 pp • $9.00TR 
978-0-07-149223-2 • 0-07-149223-2 

Just Enough French, 2 nd  Edition � 
160 pp • $8.00TR 
978-0-07-145139-0 • 0-07-145139-0 

Just Enough German, 2 nd  Edition  
160 pp • $8.00TR 
978-0-07-149222-5 • 0-07-149222-4 

Just Enough Greek 
144 pp • $8.00TR 
978-0-8442-9505-3 • 0-8442-9505-1 

Just Enough Hebrew 
144 pp • $9.00TR 
978-0-8442-9517-6 • 0-8442-9517-5 

Just Enough Italian, 2 nd  Edition � 
160 pp • $8.00TR 
978-0-07-145140-6 • 0-07-145140-4 

Just Enough Japanese 
144 pp • $9.00TR 
978-0-8442-9510-7 • 0-8442-9510-8 

Just Enough Portuguese, 2nd 
Edition 
160 pp • $8.00TR 
978-0-07-159761-6 • 0-07-159761-1 

Just Enough Russian 
144 pp • $5.95TR 
978-0-8442-9515-2 • 0-8442-9515-9 

Just Enough Spanish, 2 nd  Edition  
160 pp • $8.00TR 
978-0-07-145141-3 • 0-07-145141-2 

Just Enough Turkish 
144 pp • $8.00TR 
978-0-8442-9518-3 • 0-8442-9518-3 

_______________________________________ 
Perfect Phrases for Confident  
Travel 
Travel phrases enhanced with cultural context. 
Each book: Beginner • 5 × 8 

Perfect Phrases in French for 
Confident Travel 
Eliane Kurbegov 
192 pp • $11.00TR 
978-0-07-159776-0 • 0-07-159776-X 
e-book: 978-0-07-170205-8 • 0-07-170205-9 

Perfect Phrases in German for 
Confident Travel 
Hyde Flippo 
192 pp • $12.00TR 
978-0-07-149989-7 • 0-07-149989-X 
e-book: 978-0-07-170207-2 • 0-07-170207-5 

Perfect Phrases in Italian for 
Confident Travel 
Salvatore Bancheri and Michael Lettieri 
208 pp • $9.95TR 
978-0-07-150824-7 • 0-07-150824-4 
e-book: 978-0-07-170204-1 • 0-07-170204-0 

Perfect Phrases in Spanish for 
Confident Travel to Mexico 
Eric Vogt 
208 pp • $9.95TR 
978-0-07-160481-9 • 0-07-160481-2 
e-book: 978-0-07-160482-6 • 0-07-160482-0 
_______________________________________ 
Say It Right Phrasebook Series 
Easily Pronounced Language Systems 
Unique vowel-symbols ensure correct 
pronunciation of essential phrases. 
Each book: Beginner • 4½ × 7½ • 176 pp 

Say It Right in Arabic 
$12.95TR 
978-0-07-154458-0 • 0-07-154458-5 

e-book: 978-0-07-184577-9 • 0-07-184577-1 

Say It Right in Brazilian Portuguese 
$10.95TR 
978-0-07-149230-0 • 0-07-149230-5 
e-book: 978-0-07-184576-2 • 0-07-184576-3 

Say It Right in Chinese,  
2nd Edition � 
$11.00TR 
978-0-07-176773-6 • 0-07-176773-8 
e-book: 978-0-07-184573-1 • 0-07-184573-9 

iTunes app: Say It Right in Chinese 

Say It Right in Dutch 
$13.00TR 
978-0-07-170140-2 • 0-07-170140-0 
e-book: 978-0-07-184518-2 • 0-07-184518-6 

Say It Right in French, 2 nd  Ed. � 
$11.00TR 
978-0-07-176771-2 • 0-07-176771-1 
e-book: 978-0-07-184578-6 • 0-07-184578-X 

iTunes app: Say It Right in French 

Say It Right in German 
$12.00TR 
978-0-07-146922-7 • 0-07-146922-2 
e-book: 978-0-07-184546-5 • 0-07-184546-1 

Say It Right in Greek 
$12.95TR 
978-0-07-170141-9 • 0-07-170141-9 
e-book: 978-0-07-185002-5 • 0-07-185002-3 

Say It Right in Italian, 2 nd  Edition � 
$11.00TR 
978-0-07-176775-0 • 0-07-176775-4 
e-book: 978-0-07-184547-2 • 0-07-184547-X 

Say It Right in Japanese 
$12.00TR 
978-0-07-146920-3 • 0-07-146920-6 
e-book: 978-0-07-184549-6 • 0-07-184549-6 

Say It Right in Korean 
$12.00TR 
978-0-07-154459-7 • 0-07-154459-3 
e-book: 978-0-07-184550-2 • 0-07-184550-X 

Say It Right in Russian 
$12.00TR 
978-0-07-149231-7 • 0-07-149231-3 
e-book: 978-0-07-184551-9 • 0-07-184551-8 

Say It Right in Spanish, 2 nd Ed. � 
$11.00TR 
978-0-07-176691-3 • 0-07-176691-X 
e-book: 978-0-07-184552-6 • 0-07-184552-6 

iTunes app: Say It Right in Spanish 

Say It Right in Thai 
$12.95TR 
978-0-07-166434-9 • 0-07-166434-3 
e-book: 978-0-07-184508-3 • 0-07-184508-9 

Dígalo correctamente en inglés 
$9.95TR 
978-0-07-146921-0 • 0-07-146921-4 

e-book: 978-0-07-184553-3 • 0-07-184553-4 



  23  

23  

Other Resources 
Each book: Beginner 

Chinese On The Go 
LiveABC 
Adv. Beginner • 6½ × 8¾ • 160 pp • 
Audio CD • $18.00TR 
978-0-07-176891-7 • 0-07-176891-2 

Easy Chinese Phrasebook & 
Dictionary 
Wendy Tung 
5 × 8 • 272 pp • $16.00TR 
978-0-8442-8526-9 • 0-8442-8526-9 

Everyday Japanese 
Edward A. Schwarz and Reiko Ezawa 
Beginner • 5 × 8 • 208 pp • $12.00TR 
978-0-8442-8500-9 • 0-8442-8500-5 

Haitian Creole Phrasebook � 
Jowel Laguerre 
5 × 7 • 224 pp • Online audio • $16.00TR 
978-0-07-174920-6 • 0-07-174920-9 
e-book: 978-0-07-174921-3 • 0-07-174921-7 

Easy Russian Phrasebook & 
Dictionary 
Ann Rolbin 
5 × 8 • 280 pp • $13.95TR 
978-0-8442-4279-8 • 0-8442-4279-9 

Spanish Among Amigos 
Phrasebook, 2 nd Edition � 
Nuria Agullo 
5 × 7 • 208 pp • $11.00TR 
978-0-07-175415-6 • 0-07-175415-6 
e-book: 978-0-07-175416-3 • 0-07-175416-4 

History and Culture Series 
Concise, lucid studies for college courses. 
Each book: 6 × 9 

China: Its History and Culture,  
4th Edition � 
W. Scott Morton and Charlton N. Lewis 
368 pp • $19.95TR 
978-0-07-141279-7 • 0-07-141279-4 
e-book: 978-0-07-146526-7 • 0-07-146526-X 

Japan: Its History and Culture,  
4th Edition � 
W. Scott Morton and J. Kenneth Olenik 
336 pp • $21.00TR 
978-0-07-141280-3 • 0-07-141280-8 
e-book: 978-0-07-146062-0 • 0-07-146062-4 

_______________________________________ 
There’s A Word For It 
Boye L. De Mente 
Decodes key terms and expressions loaded 
with cultural significance. 
Each book: 6 × 9 
The Chinese Have a Word for It 
528 pp • $25.00TR 
978-0-658-01078-1 • 0-658-01078-6 
e-book: 978-0-07-150720-2 • 0-07-150720-5 

The Japanese Have a Word for It 
416 pp • $18.95TR 
978-0-8442-8316-6 • 0-8442-8316-9 

There’s a Word for It in Mexico 
368 pp • $18.95TR 
978-0-8442-7251-1 • 0-8442-7251-5 
e-book: 978-0-07-150784-4 • 0-07-150784-1 
_______________________________________ 
The … Way Series 
Alphabetical cultural and language topics 
reveal keys to everyday life abroad. 
Each book: 6 × 9 

The French Way, 2 nd Edition 
Ross Steele 
128 pp • $13.95TR 
978-0-07-142807-1 • 0-07-142807-0 
e-book: 978-0-07-148718-4 • 0-07-148718-2 

The German Way 
Hyde Flippo 
128 pp • $17.00TR 
978-0-8442-2513-5 • 0-8442-2513-4 
e-book: 978-0-07-177185-6 • 0-07-177185-9 

The Hispanic Way 
Judith Noble and Jaime Lacasa 
114 pp • $13.00TR 
978-0-8442-7389-1 • 0-8442-7389-9 
e-book: 978-0-07-170824-1 • 0-07-170824-3 

The Italian Way 
Mario Constantino and Lawrence R. 
Gambella 
128 pp • $15.95TR 
978-0-8442-8072-1 • 0-8442-8072-0 
e-book: 978-0-07-150784-4 • 0-07-150784-1 

The Japanese Way, 2 nd Edition � 
Norika Takada 
112 pp • Online audio • $15.00TR 
978-0-07-173615-2 • 0-07-173615-8 
e-book: 978-0-07-174620-5 • 0-07-174620-X 

The Russian Way, 2 nd Edition 
Zita Dabars 
128 pp • $12.95TR 
978-0-658-01796-4 • 0-658-01796-9 
e-book: 978-0-07-177186-3 • 0-07-177186-7 

_______________________________________ 
When In … Series 
Insights to avoid cultural faux pas. 
Each book: 5½ × 8¼ 
When in France, Do as the French Do 
Ross Steele 
192 pp • $15.00TR 
978-0-8442-2552-4 • 0-8442-2552-5 
e-book: 978-0-07-177187-0 • 0-07-136921-X 

When in Germany, Do as the 
Germans Do � 
Hyde Flippo 
176 pp • $15.95TR 
978-0-8442-2553-1 • 0-8442-2553-3 
e-book: 978-0-07-177188-7 • 0-07-177188-3 

When in Mexico, Do as the 
Mexicans Do 
Herb Kernecker 
176 pp • $11.00TR 
978-0-8442-2783-2 • 0-8442-2783-8 
e-book: 978-0-07-146964-7 • 0-07-146964-8 

Other Resources 

Japan Made Easy, 3 rd Edition 
Boye L. De Mente 
6 × 9 • 288 pp • Online audio • $18.00TR 
978-0-07-171373-3 • 0-07-171373-5 

Japanese Cultural Encounters 
Hiroko Kataoka 
6 × 9 • 128 pp • $9.95TR 
978-0-8442-8531-3 • 0-8442-8531-5 

Culture/Travel 



  24  

24  

 

SERIES INDEX 

101 Series .......................................................... 16 

Better Reading .................................................... 9 

Big Books ........................................................... 13 

Build Your Vocabulary ......................................... 8 

Communicating In ............................................. 10 

Comprehensive ESL Guides ............................... 16 

Concise Verb Books ........................................... 14 

Conversation Demystified ............................................. 2 

Conversational … in 7 Days ............................... 21 

Correct Your Blunders ....................................... 14 

Demystified .................................................................... 2 

Drills (Grammar; Verbs; Vocabulary) ......................... 2-3 

Easy Games & Crossword Puzzles .................... 8-9 

Easy Readers .................................................. 9-10 

Easy Step-by-Step ................................................ 3 

Easy Storybooks ................................................ 19 

En inglés ............................................................ 18 

Essential ESL Guides .......................................... 16 

Everyday Dictionaries ........................................ 13 

Harrap’s Dictionaries ......................................... 12 

History and Culture Series ................................. 23 

Hop, Skip, & Learn ............................................. 19 

Improve Your English ........................................ 18 

In Plain English .................................................. 21 

Japanese Scripts ................................................ 11 

Just Enough Phrasebooks .................................. 22 

Languages for Children ...................................... 19 

Let’s Learn Coloring Books ................................ 19 

Let’s Learn Picture Dictionaries ......................... 20 

Let’s Sing and Learn........................................... 20 

McGraw-Hill Education Spanish Grammars ......... 7 

McGraw-Hill’s Illustrated Dictionaries ............... 12 

McGraw-Hill’s Student Dictionaries .................. 12 

Medical Spanish Programs ................................ 20 

Must-Know .......................................................... 9 

NTC Dictionaries ................................................ 12 

Official TOEFL Guides ........................................ 16 

On the Move for Kids ........................................ 20 

Perfect Phrases for Confident Travel ................. 22 

Perfect Phrases for ESL ...................................... 17 

Perfect Phrases in Spanish ................................ 21 

Play and Learn ................................................... 20 

Pocket Verb Books ............................................ 14 

Practice Makes Perfect ..................................... 3-7 

Read & Speak for Beginners .............................. 11 

Read & Think ..................................................... 10 

Say It Right Phrasebooks ................................... 22 

Schaum’s Easy Outlines ..................................... 14 

Schaum’s Outlines ............................................... 7 

Side by Side Grammars ................................ 14-15 

Side-by-Side Stories ........................................... 10 

Streetwise ......................................................... 11 

Super-Mini ESL Dictionaries .............................. 17 

There’s a Word for It ......................................... 23 

The Ultimate Review & Practice .......................... 8 

Verbs & Essentials of Grammar ......................... 15 

Vox Dictionaries ........................................... 12-13 

Way Cool Phrasebooks ...................................... 20 

The … Way Series .............................................. 23 

When In … Series ............................................... 23 

Your First 100 Words ................................ 9, 11-12 


